In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency
{England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 92A,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

&

Companies House

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

(TR

08/12/2017 #112
COMPANIES HOUSE

1

Company Details

Company number

9439257

Company full name

Ceniral ZZ224 Limited <

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liguidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address 8DOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/ 10/2016
To date 04 /1072017
7 Progress report
[ | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator’s signature ) / ézﬁ
- i
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies House If there 15 a query on the forn  The contact information you
give wil be visible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to retum itto
London
W1U 7eU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

0O The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register

[ You have attached the required documents

[ The form has been signed

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www gov uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse gov uk.



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West £nd W1 55 Baker Street
! B DO www.bdo.co.uk London W1l TEU
SRR
TO AL.L KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial; 0207 893 3248
Email; jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Yeluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 ({“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”),

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liguidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 3 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liguidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close retationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consofidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1, Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industriat businesses. [t appears that each entity had a single or smail number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS™), and they also shared a
commaon registered office.

BDO LLP, a UK limited liability partnership registered in England and Wates under nusnber OC305127, s & member of BDO international Limited, a UK company
limitad by guerantes, and forms part of the internationit BDO network of independent member firms A list of members’ names ic open te inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l JEU. 800 LLP {3 authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Autharity to conduct investment business

oy



IBDO

AT

| am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"}, which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liguidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Phitippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appeinted in order to facilitate
the ilquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liguidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the targest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2. Events leading up to the tiquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP"} was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insclvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {(convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole sharehaolder, resolved to ptace the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediate(y after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totailed c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanting fees be paid
as an expense of the liguidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the tevel of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liguidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

R —

On 28 Qctober 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Jaint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resuited in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settied between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
inclusive of YAT which witl be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cE767k (plus the YAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the tiquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
inctuding their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
I attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
I trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of ¢£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the peried in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2, Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation,

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Jeint Liguidators’ appeintment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liguidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors, The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations,

7. investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. [ confirm that such a report has been submitted.

{ have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation,

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liguidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
(4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount,



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators' remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known,

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, refiecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies'
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors” attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised, These are known as category 1 disbursements,
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephene and electronic communications, which cannet economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors, No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations,

190, Liguidation Committee

[t is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liguidation
Committee should be established, if sufficlent creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liguidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form,

In the event that a Liguidation Cammittee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number' of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12,  Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or chatlenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Ligquidator’s remuneration at https://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professionat/fees,

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners, In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov. uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liguidators are bound by the Insofvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of-
ethics-d,




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my cotleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liguidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditars in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Lreditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.-(1) The following may make a written request to the office-halder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under ruie 18.4{1}(b), {¢}
or (d) or a final report under rule 18.14—-

{a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in vatue of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question);

(¢} members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the totat voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

(d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any memper of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{9 A request, or an application to the court for permissien, by such a person or persans must be made or fited with
the court {as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

3 The office-hatder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

(2) providing all of the information requested;
(b} providing some of the information requested; or
(¢} dectining to provide the information requested.

4j The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decling to provide the
information if -

(a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b) disclosure of the information wauld be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c} disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
(d} the office-hotder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information,

{5) An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
(6) A creditor, and a rmember of the company in a members' voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the infarmation requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-hatder must respond to a request.

7 The court May make such arder as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-hatder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

(c} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

2} The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

{a} a secured creditor,

{b} an unsecured creditor with either—
{1} the concurrence of at teast 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that creditor}, or
(il the permission of the court, or

{c) in a members” voluntary winding up~

{i) members of the company with at {east 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

{i%) a member of the company with the permission of the court.

3} The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18,3, or final report or account under rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question {*the relevant report’).




IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 13.35 where the court has given permission for the appiication
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18,35,

(2} Where the court has given permission, 1t must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

(3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(f) the adrnintistrator or Liguidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or

(it} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt'’s estate;

(f) any other order that it thinks just,

{5) An order under paragraph {(4}{b) or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18,37.—(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2} tinless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence an which the applicant intends to rely.

(4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied te charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{¢) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses o such part of the
excess as the court may specify by -

{i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s persenal representative to
the company, or

(ii} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragragh (4){b} or () may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
6) Untess the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies
In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators' Consolidated Recetipts & Payments
for the pertod to 4 October 2017

Recelpts Statement of Affairs (£} Total (£)
Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64
Bank Interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247 .64 2,883,230.16
Payments
Reporting Accountants' Fees 1,769,000.00
Legal Fees 108,112.97
Legal Disbursements 58,553.03
Bank Charges 15.00
- 1,935,681.00
Balance in hand 947,549.16
Made up of:
Bank Account Current *574,033.74
VAT Receivable 373,515.42
2,883,230.16
BDO LLP Maicolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Joint Liquidators
London W1U 7EU
Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other compantes - in Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Ptanning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater deta#l than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category t

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insclvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

Insolvency practice additionatly provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be eccnomically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travetling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff., Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

Z The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017
ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110 of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie,brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overieaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditars whose debt is treated as a
‘smatl debt’ (£1,000 or less} must still deliver a proof for voting purpeses, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights {R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision {15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date,

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date,

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to cansider the resoluticns at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.




Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1) In an administeation, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a hankruptey, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision propesed using
the deemed consent procedure only i
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15,29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3}, including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15,32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
(i) not {ater than the decislon date, or i the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(i} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim,

{5} In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that crediter’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3){b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18{4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52{1}(b} of Schedule B1}, creditors are entitied to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.—{1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor™s claim-
{a) in an administration, as at the date cn which the company entered administration, less—
(i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{i) any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

tb) in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

(c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
(d} in a proposed CVA—-
(i) at the date the company went into tiquidation where the company is being wound up,
{ii} at the date the company entered into administration (less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,
{iii) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or
{iv) where (i} to (iii}) do not apply, at the decision date;
{e} in a proposed IVA-
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb} otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii} where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order,

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of vating unless the corvener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher vatue on it.
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{3) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purpeses is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1)(b) of %chedule Bt and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
{b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision an whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,



(7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where retevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim,
(8} A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changad.
{3} Paragraph {7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from--

(aj voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

(b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

13.34.(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2) in the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
(a) inctude more than hatf in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or mere (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

{b) a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
(#) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
(5) For the purposes of paragraph (4)-—

{a) a creditor is unconnected uniess the convener or ¢hair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected retfance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total vatue of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(8) in a case relating to a proposed IVA—

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

{b} a decision is not made if more than haif of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)~
(a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debter’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
assaciates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.




Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeat to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

{2} In 2 proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may atso be made by a member of the company.

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or iVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

(3) Hawever, the previous paragraph does not apply #n a propased CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the pericd of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6} or paragraph 30(3} of Schedule At
was fited with the court(a); or

{b) in a proposed VA~
(i} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259{1)(a) has been given, or
(i) otherwise, on which the report required by section 25%{1)(b)(b) is made to the court.

{6} The person wha made the decision is not personalty liable for costs incurred by any person in retation to an appeat
under this rule uniess the court makes an order to that effect.

{7} The court may not make an order under paragraph {6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.--{1) This rule applies to a creditors” committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and te a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
(a) the person has proved for a debt;
(b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{¢) neither of the following apply—
{1) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(1i) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17,17,

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 {(as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributeries: general

{1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company's creditors or contributories,

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies.

(3) This subsection applies if at least the minfrmum number of creditors er (as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

(4} If subsection (3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

{5) Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legisiation, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

(7 For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minfmum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
th) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.

{8) The references in subsection {7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision i sought only from

creditors of a particular class.

{9) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be} contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place}.

{10) Except as provided by subsection (8}, references In this section to creditors include creditors of a particular ctass.

{11) In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Ligquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017),

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt {£1,000 or less} must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officehoider IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liguidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Croocks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017



G9ZLGk6
S0ZLGK6
£90L5¥6
Or0LSKe
L6696FE
19/96k6
0E995r6
BL/95V6
6¥L9GT6
OrG9ske
16956
99E96+6
TIZ09F6
6869516
Tig9S+6
LLS95¥6
por9are
898956
68£95F6
0L/95F6
884956
009946
66G95F6
£8695F6
GGFIGFE
GETLGPG
91L65k6
992.6k6
960.5b6
L1695F6
LT695k6
POB9GYE
9ERIGHE
LE995¥6
£5995¥6

Jagwny o)

PANWI pLZVY 1eiuaD
PRI £LTVY 1BIUSD
PANWI] Z1ZVY T3uaD
PILIT | LZYY 143U
PN DLZYY IS
AW 6079V 1EU2D
PANWL] OTVY 1EAUSD
P ZOTVY 1BSIU)
PALLT 9OTVY 1D
PAYWET GOZVY 1BUSD
PANWIT FOZYY TEIIUS)
PRNWIT £OZVY TRIIUaD
PaIWIT ZOZYY eI
PAILLLT LOTVY 1eIIUSD
PaIWIT BOZYY 1R
PALUIT 66LYY 1RA3USD
PBWI §6LYY 1RAUSD
PN £6LYY 1B
PINWI 961YY 1BUSD
PIULI] G6LYY tenua)
POUWIT ¥61 VY 1e1IUa)
POUWIT €61V 1eNUD)
PANWIY 761 VY 1eNU3)
POuWIT L61VY 1eNU23
PaNWIT (61VY 1BAUAD
PaWIT 68LYY 1RAUaD
PaLWIT 871VY JRRUSD
PaNWIT /81YY Jenua)
PalWLT 98LVY Teius3
PAILWIT GRLYY 1RAUD
PONWI PRLVY 1BAUSD
PanWr £g1yY 1eiuad
palLWI ZRLYY 12AUaD
PONWIT |8LVY 123D
P2YLILT 08 LYV 10U

Auedwo)

BOFLGPE
£5Z15k6
0TIGk6
9ELLGkE
L6015k6
00915y6
00ELSKE
0ELLSK6
60EL5P6
LSLLSP6
S9%1Sk6
68L1ak6
97005+6
6966FF6
0/R6FF6
8E86FFO
GG66kP6H
8vR6Pre
LBLGVFE
9LL6VP6
89666
1886FF6
2086kr6
L986FF6
L9L6¥r6
6696¥r6
TE96¥F6
L5964P6
SELGPPE
6456176
bZZLGPE
06115¥6
90€15¥6
[43%%94
28115¥6

Jaguny o3

P 621 VY 1BV
PN BL1YY 1eNUSD
PaNWLT /1Y 1enuad
PalWLT 9/ LYY 1e3USD
paliuly 6/ |yy jenjual
PINWN #/ 1YY 1e3UaD
pajiWn £/ 1vy 1eljuad
PajW /vy 1enuss
pajuny L21vY 1eluas
pawI LYY 183U8D
PAUILT 63 1YY 181U
P2AUWLT B9 VY 1eljua)
PRIWLY /G ¥V 1eUa
P3)WLT 99) VY 18U
P G9LVY RNUDD
PAWLT 9 1YY jeua)
PallWL] £91V¥Y jeUSD
P 291 VY 1BNAUSY
PaHWLT L9LVY jRIU3D
pauwi] g91vv 1813ua)
PauWLT 651V 183UD
palwI 85 LYY 1BJIUSD
pajiwi] /G LvY 1esua)
pPallWN] 96 1YY 1BJUSD
pajie] 6GivY 1eluaS
pajlu] $G1vY jedjuad
PajLL £G 1YY RAUSD
pajLLr] ZG LYY 1B4juaD
PALWIT GLYY 1BIUID)
pajl oG LvY 1e4uas
pajlWn eF LYY 1ed3uaD
pajwn gy lyy 183ua)
pajuur] LYY 1esjua)
P 9 LYY JeJuaD
pajlwi] Sy LvY jedjuad

Auedwo)

60L16+6
89516¥6
BBSLGYE
LEGLGKE
GHELGKE
0LL6bre
69646
LiLbbPh
LEL6VVE
1996kF6
S0a6¥re
G596kF6
26G6¥Y6
£oPeFFo
2% 4510 )
¥O08Fre
616.¥¥6
0E844¥6
vevivve
Shivr6
LoELrie
E9ELrYE
BIELFVE
QLTLYYE
Lo
(A4
i g
ErAn 4]
6LEGHPE
}GGEHP6
PECHYE
8095+16
6LESPPE
POLSHE
OlEL¥YE

Jaquiny o)

pauuwn ¢ 1Lvy 1eiuad
PN £ iy Tenua)
PEWIN T LYY 1B13UaD
PajWI] || VY 1e1Ua)
P2LIT QP LYY |RIIUS)
PalLIT GELYY 1RSIUID
PaUWIT REIVY 1BJUSD
PRI £ELYY 1RUSD
PaW 9E LYY 1RNUID
PRI GELYY JBJUSD
payWn yELYY jeNUsD)
pajw] £ELYY 1BUSS
P3jWIT ZELYY 1eUsd
PaHWLN] LELYY JRUSD
PajIWIL] OELYY TeNUaD
PayWI] RZIVY 1eNUSD
PayWIT LZLVY Teuad
PayWI] 9Z1vY 1ejua)
panwi 57| vy tenua)
PaNWL $ZLVY 1BSUST
PaNWL] £7LYY 1eNus]
paywL] ZZ1LvY 1eIuaD
PUWLT | ZLVY 1RIUSD
pajwi] OZLyy 1enusd
PINWIT 64 LVY 1RIUSD
PN §LLVY 1RAUSD
PajWIT LIV 1euas
PayWIT 91 1vY 1eua3
PINWIT 1 LYY 1e)Ua3
PIRW £11vY 1enuad
pawil 71 1yy 1enuad
P3UWIT LLIVY 1RIUSD
P3aNWIT Ol LVY 1eual
PI3IULT 60LVY TRJUSD
P3WIT QLYY 1€JUS3

Auedwoy

888916
ELO69YPO
05B9¥P6
QEBGFYE
DEL9PPE
6099Fr6
YEGHYYE
LO¥HH06
L0LT668
¥SLLOD6
8987668
SL51668
ESZL006
102106
08k£806
LZLTaL6
TLLTS G
TLLTS L6
1097516
OESTS 16
£6FTS L6
6EFTS IO
GPEZSLE
ELPIGLE
T16¥916
SZELS1Le
BEELSLE
SkZLSle
o6ZLsle
LZZIS L6
PeELGLE
9BELSLE
LITLSL6
8ZELSLE
SeLISLE

Jaquny o)

PaUWAT Z0LVY feiiua)
PaNWILT 9OLYY JeiIua)
PYUWLT GOLYY 1el3ua)
PIULLT HOLYY 1013U3D
PaNUIL] £OLYY JRJIUID
PAWLT Z0LYY 12AUSD
PaNLWI |0IYY 1BAUSD
PRI ZYV 124397
PAIWLT GYY 1B1IUAD
P3UWIL] YV 1813U3D
PaUWL] $VV 1eI3US)
PaUWT VY 1eIIUS)
palwWT VY 1eJ3ua)
PaNWIT LYY (RIS
PaMULT |7V 1RIIU3D
PaILLT OZ¥ 1BUSD
PRUWLT 61Y 121U
PaYWLT BLY 12U
PaIWLT /1Y 18D
PAUWLT 91¥ 183U
PaULLT § 1Y 1RA3U2)
POULLT pLY 1RIUS)D
PaILUIT €1V JRIIUDD
PRILUIT 7LV TRAUSD
paNWL] |1V 1RUD
PaNWIT DLV 1RNUDD
PANWY] 6 1R1IUS)
WL BY TE1IUS)
PAWLT /¥ 1B4IUSD
PSIWLT G 1edIua)
PSIWIT GV 18J3U3)
P3ULILT F¥ 1243U3)
PaIWIT £V 18JIU3)
pallWw] 7y jeua))
PUWILT 1Y 1RIIU3D

Auedwion



6L12186
1205916
6£06916
£E89¥GLE
6P9FGLE
TeEbsle
LLTFSL6
TLLEGLE
000PG L6
19£EG16
ZL0ES16
B6E5)6
LOZ¥S L6
9L6EG16
GOZESLE
LIZEGLE
BLBIGLE
§L67616
LL£9916
L6596
6LELGL6
£079166
TESL166
8509166
2045756
8LLPTS6
PEETIGH
LO¥TTIS6
6881756
OPLL0S6
BLLLOGH
ELLL0G6
7891056
0841056
S0£1056

JaquinN o)

panwry |9 1esuad
P33T 079 12J3uaD
RRUWIT 618 10U33
pauwWL] g19 1°1Ua3
PENWILT £19 1043092
PaWIT 914 1B1IUaD
PalWI §16 1Ri3Uad
palWIL] b1 1RIIUSD
palWIT €19 104u93
pauwWe] Z1g 1BRusd
pajuny 119 1e3uad
pajyu] 018 Yenusd
pajwi] gg 1RAUED
pajwiy gg yejusd
PaNWIL /g (RiusD
PalWLT 9g Tenua)
palwe] cg yenusd
PajWI pg 1RIUSD
palwr £9 |esjuad
pajwn 79 jenua’d
pajLwI 1g Teljua)
PAILIL] EGEYY |2A3ua)
PayLIT ZGEVY 1243U2D
PaIWILT LGEVY 1RIIU3D
PajiwI OGEVY 104U
P GPEVY YRIUD
PalWL grEVY RIS
PajWN] zPEVY TRUAD
pajuL] grEYY TRIUID
PRAW PEEVY 12D
P £EEYY 1R1IUSD
PRI ZEEVY 1eNUa)
PSWNT LEEYY JBIUSD
P 9ZEVY JIIUSD
PRUWN GTEVY 1BUD
Auedwio?

F0LL0G6
951056
L0£1056
01LL0G6
9128756
£80L056
9901066
2880056
L0066
0750056
£8E00G6
7100056
T9666¥6
97666F6
£L4¥0056
LPL0056
£0£0056
£520066
60700456
0019.¥6
£609.¥6
GRER/PE
986876
868146
BL68LF6
0868.LF6
5968.F6
BS68LP6
1v68iv6
cel6irb
P0Z9L¥6
9ET9LP6
05194P6
pLilare
Ii9iph

Jaquiny 03

pPauWN pZEYY 18IUa0)
Pajuu] £7£VY 1843uD
pajwi ZZeEvY 1enuad
pajwiy LZEVY 1eiue)
PaWI OZEYY 1841UD
P 6LEVY 101U
pajwi LIEYY 1ejua)
pajwr] 9LevY 1eJwaD
PIUWLY GLEVY 1RIUDD
PRMWIT £ EVY 1013U3D
pajWI §0EYY 1843U3)
PRI BOEVY 181UID
P LOEVY 1RIUID
P3UWILT 9OEYY 1RIIUSD
P SOEVV 1RJIUAD
PalLILY $OEVY 1-IUID
pajWL] E0EVY 1R3USD
paIWr ZOLYY 18u2d)
pauulT LOEYY 1BA3USD
pPajwn oEvV 1BIUSD
PANWILT 66TVY 101U2D)
PRAWI 86TVY 103UaD)
PRI L6Z¥V 1BUS)
PRUWIT 96TVY 103UID
P GETVY 1043UD
PN PETVY 1RV
PaIT £6TVY 1811U8)
PaNWIT Z6TYY 103D
PINW 16ZVY 1.UID
PaUWN 06ZVY 1013U3D
PRLWIT 68TVY 104D
pajw RR7VY |_Jjua)
PaHWLT LETVY 13D
PaNWI) 98TVY 181033
paywr] SeZVY 1BAU3D

Auedwony

0LLgire
1609296
LGL18kE
LL918v6
L1L186
6585476
0EE9LPE
88194F6
90T9L¥6
BEL9/PE
8999416
I leie
LL68LYE
6968.F6
£206LP6
FAZAY: 48
£CRELPE
LELLBPE
BGBELFE
(27454 )
6VRE/KG
EL9ELPO
L69EIYG
6LLELYPE
TL9ELk6
[ATAY ALY
LLIELYE
LLLELRG
FULELYE
LB9EL¥6
P99ELVE
£99tL¥6
S69ELVE
SB9ELVE
E99EL¥6

Jaquiny 03

PN PRZYY 1eIud)
pajlwr £87vy jejual
pauWI ZRTYY 124uaD)
pajlwiLy BTV 1BUD
pajun 09ZvY 1eual
PallWN LZVV JRUSD
pauW gLZVV 1eIuad
Pl LL7VV jeUaD
PIUWIN 9L7VY 10ueD
PaWI] §/7VY 1R1IUD
P FLZYV TRUID
PaNWL £TVY 1RJIUSD
PIUWI ZLTVY 1243U3)
PalWIT LLZVY 1BNUdD
PoNWI OLTVY enjuad
P3AYUILT 9TVY 1RIIUD
PRI 897VY 1enuady
panLu] 297y 1eua
P3JIWI 99ZVY |BJIUST
P G9ZVY je4Iuad
AW FITYY Te1Iua)
PaWIN £9ZVY 1eAU)
P Z9TVY Yeuad
PaWIL] L9ZVY 1eIua]
PN Q9ZVY 1e5U2)
PaNWL] 6GTVY RIS
Pl Q5TVY 1RIIUSD
P /STVY 1BIIUDD
PaNWIT] 95TVY 1RIIUY
PaWIL] GETVY 124U
P FSZYY TRIIUDT
POUWIN EGTVY 1R1IUD
pawI ZGTYY 1213UaD
PajUI |5ZVY 1RIIUD
PEIWIT 0GZYY 10jUs3

Auedwon

6L/¥8P6
L0L¥8r6
Lo¥RYE
9ECyBYE
L9krare
LIBELRE
IPLEive
9./9¢LF6
WrLiELYE
L0L4E1¥6
6E9ELFE
PG9ELKE
OTLELYE
COBELYS
6F9ELVE
099¢eLP6
96LELVE
8rLELVG
09L8L¥6
6TLELPE
99196
LI¥19P6
PLELIVE
20E19¥6
0Lk 1L9¥6
Siri9v6
BTEL9V6
LGTL9¥6
61E£09P6
6£0L5¥6
86695V
1P695k6
0.695¥6
G/89GP6
81695k6

JaquinN o)

PaUWLT 4PZYY 1RV
payW] 8¥TYY 1enual
PN 4TV 1RuaD
PINWIET 9FZVY 184300
pajwL] SHTVY 1enua)
PN FFTVY 1043
PajLIN £FZYY 18IU3)
pPaylWL] TPTVY 1BUID
PN LZVY 1243USD
PSWLT OPZYY e1Ua)
PalUI] 6EZVY 1043U3D
P3MWIL] BETYY 1@4IUD
palWI ZEZVY 1R3U8D
Pajur] 9ETVY 1e43U80
PajWLT GEZYY 1eQU)
PAYWLT PEZVY 1R1USD
paywry £€7vY 1e13U83
PaWI] ZEZYY 1RuaD
PalWLY LETYY 1BJuad
P QEZVY 1eUa3
paju 677¥Y 10.13U=D
PaywL ZTvY 123ua)
PIWLT ZTTVY 1RIMRD
PINWIT 97TVY 12HUED
PR)WIT EZZVY 1.JIU3D)
PAINLE] FETYY 1RIU=)
paywr £77vy jeijuad
payWL) ZZZYY 1enuad
PaLT LZTVY 18103
PRI GZZVY 1eJJUD
P3NWET 6LZVY 18U
P 81TV Jeaiuad
payuur] /LTy 1e0ua)
POMLIIT 9| 7YY 1BIUSY
pajlwi] GLTVY 1RIUa3

Auedwos



8£00056
1650056
7800056
BBYREFE
9GE86V6
LAY
091866
£9186¥6
79086¥6
866L6VE
LO6LEVE
G9186¥6
18086¥6
6EVLOVE
L0LLGV6
866966
66%6F6
LEGG6V6
884666
vLIs6ve
L2184
Gl0L6¥6
TL0L6kE
900L6v6
L50L6V6
890.6¥6
880.6¥6
180L6¥6
vLOL6F6
6E0L6¥6
SE0LEVE
990L6¥6
TE0L6VE
8/916v6
065.6¥6

laqunp o)

PANLWIY 99120 1R
Pl 59133 1RAUSD
PajWN #9120 1enuad
Paywny 741230 123Ua5
Pal g5107 1eus)
P L5120 1BIUSD
PayWI 96120 1B1UaD
PRI £6130 10U
Payw 76135 1enuad
paalw 15133 1enuay
Pajwe] ggio0 1B.uad
P3NWILT 6#13D 1@13USD
pauw £#130 1eIUSD
PN 9¢13) RIS
PaNWI §130 1BAUSD
PaNWN] #1133 1BIUSD
PajliN £7130 183U
PN 710D 1eNU)
pajlwI 1ri20 1BnaueD
PaiLIT o120 1BAUSD
pajui 6£1370 yeiuadn
pa)W] GE 13D RIAUED
Pa)WE PELID TRIUED
PEUWLT ££470 1RUD
Pl ZE1D3 1enua)
PRI LERDD 1RIIUDD
PaUWIT OELDD 18uUad
PaUWI 67130 183U
pallWie 82132 18e3uad
Paqtu L7133 1enuad
pajiu] 9Z132 1enuad
PR G715 1enuad
palll 77133 1enuad
P 1715 1enuad
payuI 07123 1enus)

Auedwor

£95L6¥6
[AgTA
OlEL6PE
90V LoV
BG0L6F6
950.L6V6
L60L6¥6
Zr0L6V6
L80.6¥6
I0LEKD
TI0L6F6
67066
16566
£6¥S6¥6
9TFS6FG
08FG6is
0ELS916
ris9le
6715916
GLIS9L6
6015916
FIIS9L6
8015916
GBOS9 16
L06¥9 16
694916
L66¥916
65606916
¥revILe
L199916
1915916
£2Z5916
LFLE9L6
9L15916
6916914

Jaguiny o3

paLWI 61133 1B
paWI g1 43 1B43u8)
PINW] 911D TR43UD
PAAWIT G113 jenua)
PaWLT #1130 183U
panWI 113 Yenuad
PIAWI 711D TRAUD)
palLL] L1130 TeNUaD
oYW 014D TRAS)
PRI 60430 103U
PaIWLY 801D TeNVSD
PAILL] 403D TeNUSD
PAILILT p(LD TRIUSD
PINWIT £0L3D TeNIUS)
PaNWLY 703D TRIIUBD
PAIWET LO3D TRAUSD
PaLWT 0TD TRAIUED
paaLWI] 61 TRIIUSD
palWL] g7 TRAIUSD
PaWET £ RIS
paWLT 917 TRINSD
PaLWLT G617 1RINSD
P F1D) TRIWSD
paNwWI €1 1RIIU)
pPaIUIT 71D RIUBD
pajWIL] LD Jejuad
paNW 01D 1RINAD
PAIWLT 6 1B
palLIT § 18JUS)
panWI £3 1e1ua)
PaLLWIT 97 RIS
pajw 67 1eluay
paNWIT b 1RIIU)
PalWIT £ 18IS
PAIWIT 73 [RUS)D

Auedwoy

6605916
LiP0S86
FGFOGRE
090586
06FBYEE
FIRGPRE
G096+86
L996¥86
6676V86
9686
£978r86
S9PBrEe
OrZeree
L¥L6vBE
995886
6068186
8168FB6
657886
GBFErE6
yoreree
67P8r86
Lra8re6
86¢BFE6
F1G8F86
L6EBPBE
99¥8rB6
0L¥BPRE
66VEYB6
ELP8KFBO
DEEZS86
80+8F86
SHERYRE
GREQVRE
LBEBPRE
0558r86

J3quinN 03

patWILT 1D JRIUSD
paywn f6194d 1enuad
paju 6199 1enuady
PayW] golgd 1eua)
pajlur] £9194 1enua)
pawWI] g1199 1enuad
pajuury 1194 1enual
panwn 911gq jesauad
pajwi 61 1gd 1esuad
ponu ¢iLgd 1eus’
pauuwn €4 489 104ua)
pauwn 7119d jesjua)
panun 1149 123U3)
pajwn g 1gg 183ua)
pajnun 40149 123uay
panun’ golgd 1eual
panunT £glgd 1enual
paywry g019g 1eliuay
panulT 50lgg 18ua)
pANW] O 14g 1R
PaNuN £0199 19JuaD
pajiWi o199 1elua)
panuwty] LoLag 1eua)
pajun golgg 1enual
pajjui 7844 1@3ua)
P23LNT 1844 1euUaD
pajun 249 1equal
paILI] 8299 1RIIURD
pajwn //9d 1elud)
panuny 9/gg jejuald
paywIn 5249 1e3ual
pauwI ¢£gg 1esued
paywi ££4g9 1esus)
pajwi /94 1esuad
payll 1299 1enuad
Auedwon

L9¥8+R6
Iveres
6ErFBE
69rBFE6
LIrBrEe
6E8rE6
0ZeLre6
9LTL¥86
&0brrae
¥irPB6
R6ZVE6
960EYE6
LSTIrRG
91 Z¥86
ZELOVBE
[A345: 1
GLEFSG
18168986
EF9EER6
9t9£t86
Or9LEee
7I9EL86
F19LEE6
9Z9£E86
95.6886
96GEERO
6787886
8047886
tELTPRE
L6L6E86
GE9CERs
61BIER6
985TERG
Z19ZF86
WSZEBS

JaquinN o)

PajLLILT 9984 TRI3UaD)
PaWI] G984 1RA3USD)
PSYWET #9gd 185U
PaIWIT £994 1eAIU3)
paNwWIT 7984 1eiua)
P21t 19gg 1eiuad)
paMwWI 7684 1eAIUID
PSYWLT 1G4 1RI3US)
PAVWIT 9pag 1RIIUSD
PalWI Hrag 1RAIUD)
P 6ETY 123U
palWNT LEdg 1eiIUa)
paNWIT 1£64 1eIIua)
pajw] 97gg 1es3uad
paLwt] 7zgg 1ei1us)
PRALLT 1794 1eI3US)D
PRI (794 1eS3U3))
PaYULT 6194 10U
PAALILT G199 1elIud)
PaWLT Z194 1enua)
palLIIT 94gg 1enuad
paNWI G lgd 1enuad
AW $1gg 181U
pauwn £1gg 1043Us)
panuwn 7149 1e3usD)
payNT | |gg 1eIus)
panun plgg 1enuad

PAILLLT 64 18U

PRI B 10AIUID

PAILLLT /G 18IS

PAILLLT 989 1RIWI)

PALWL] GAg 18I

paUWIT pEg 1BIIUID

P3UWLT £94 183D

pelWI] 789G 1RAUSD

Auedwo)



2045256
0045256
1545756
T6L5756
0145756
89.L6756
8195756
LTLETG6
£895756
6895256
0896756
8695756
9.L96756
L¥95Z56
G¥9RT56
68£9766
7879256
0TZ956
1129256
9979756
PLLSTIGE
LELETS6
6295756
8996766
Po96756
£91¥T56
LPLFTS6
GL95756
LE9G6Z66
0996756
T6irI56
G60¥ZE6
(Mg gA)
8756
£90¥256

Jaquiny o7

PIWLT G719 TeU)
PUWLT #7109 124UD
PAUWI ££199 1eu@)
PN Z/159 1@UaY
PN 12190 Jeru)
PaUWLT 0£199 1R1UD
palLI 69109 |eAUs)
pajwn £9159 1@13Us)
P3aUWLT 59199 1RuU)
palWL] #9109 jenuad
PaiW 79159 1elua)
pauW 19199 jesua)
PaaT 09159 1esju3)
Pl 65199 1=4IUID
paun 85100 Ul
payWLY [61D9 Jelua)
Payln 95109 181U
PaW] 66190 TeAuUa)
PSIWLT $GLDD 1D
PRIRLTT £G1DD Yeiua)
PoUWT 76105 1RIUAD
PaILEY 1G1DD 1)
PaAWIN 05199 1esjua)
P 6£1DD 1RIUID)
P g1 DD 1RIUI)
P3UWLET /#1999 TeIua)
P3N 9F LD RIS
PANWLT #4100 TRIUSD
pallw] €709 1eNua)
pallwn 7¥159 18.1Ua)
PANWLT (FLDD TRIIUS)
PallWN 42195 TR13UaD
PRRWE 6E199 1eNUSS
PaIWI] $£19D TRIuaD
PaILLY LELDD RIS

Auedwo)

926£766
k43 244
6L0¥Z56
0S6E7G6
680¥ZS6
£6E97G6
SL6ETG6
£L0rZ56
EGLETG6
L6BEISE
}GBEZCH
L2956
Z09€756
Z06E766
9045256
G6957G6
8PLGT56
FAYATA]
ET19746
6696756
¥695756
1896756
¥BO¥IG
LEMWTGH
SLOvISe
[A12:1:74
1958876
EEERRZS
PEERRTO
L9ZBRZ6
098826
8510676
004876
Y10£826
FT69876

JaquinN 03

Panwy O£ 159 1esUaD
PAUWE AT490 1BSUITY
P BZLDD 1BIUD
PSUWILT L2105 101U3D
PaNWI S7199 1eua)
PUUIT 71 DD TRUID
PaLWIT £7499 1eUaD
PajW IZ1O5 1enjua)
Pauwy 12199 jenuad
panwR OZ1D0 jenua)
P2ULWILY 61109 Teju)
pajwe] gL100 (eI
parwy £}199D jenuad
P3UWL] 91199 1eJiUaD
PORWIY 51109 1enua]
PajW #1199 1enusd
pajw £4199 1e43U83
pailE] 71199 1enuad
pPUWN [11D9 eliud)
PANUINT OLLDD 121U
P $01OD 1e1UBD
paWI LDLOD TRIAUa)
PaJLLLT 901 DD TenUaD
PSLIL +01LOD |RIW3D
PALNT TOLDD 1RHBUID
PRI 02O Teaius)
P 619 RIS
pajwi] g19 tenuad
pajwry £15 jesjua)
Pl g1 9 1eJIua]
P 19 Jesusy
pajwn #15 jesjual
pajunT g19 jenuas
P 719 enuad
PR 119 RNueD
Auedwor

6204876
9TLL8T6
614828
9004826
¥5698Z6
£L698Z6
¥9.9826
¥LL9876
8419826
rL658L6
585816
6£09816
0965816
£ZPIBL6
G9658L6
89€/816
6045816
L¥85816
65816
SHRSRLE
L8816
£095816
TLLLBLG
S195816
SR0%81L6
GLEPBLE
891L¥RL6
997816
OOF8L6
SHBTRLE
r18Z81l6
L8L1816
6¥Li8le
SLLIBLG
A% 1.

Jaquiny 09

P21 9LS 1eua)
Pajwin 69 1eu3D
pajwi g9 1eijuad
papwiy £91enua)
PRNWE 95 1RAUID
pajung g5 1eIua)
PAUWILT +9 Y8JWaD
PRUWIT 7D 12u3ud)
pajwry 19 es3ue)

paWIT 074 1R

palw 414 Yeaiua)
palwi gid 1enus)

Pajl L14 1e43ua)

pPajwiy g4 1enua)

PRIWIT gL 1R3Ua)

P 14 1enus)

PoywWI €14 1RIUD

pajw] 714 yenue)

pPalwi |14 jesjuasl
panuin pld 1eRuag
Pawn] ¢d TRNIUED
pailwiq g4 1RAaued
pajuun £4 j1enus)
pajwi] 94 jenuad
Pl 64 jeua)
P ¢4 1enuad
P g4 jeiuad
Palu 74 enuad
pajw] |4 jenuad
AW O73 1RAUD
pauwy 13 1@uUs3
pajwT g3 jesjuan
palwit £13 1enuR)
pajwit] 913 jeiiusd
paaun §13 yenua)

Auedwony

601216
P9018L6
weigle
¥89Z816
G0/7816
9857816
SI9T8L6
lrigls
LZiigls
6E11816
£0T1916
FeligLo
8r018l6
6960816
£199916
1759916
6959916
6479916
EEE99L6
£¥99916
1099916
0169916
SBr99.16
15#991L6
£BE9916
£E99916
8169916
L6¥9916
£6E9916
LEVP99LE
0579946
1265916
£900056
110056
1B666¥6

JaquinN 0)

paawI 13 je3Ua)
PRI £13 1BI3UST
paNWI 743 1803Ua)
POILLT 113 BRI
poRWIT 013 111IUS)
papwWI 63 Je3Ua)
pAWY 93 jBAuad
pauWYT 27 e13uad
[SHUT B2 RTTUIEY
PaNWIT 63 €303
pINWIT ¢3 JeaIua)
P €3 fesad
pEWI] 73 123U3)
paNWL] |3 1R13US)
PaLWT 070 12D
paalWI] 6.4 124D
pawit] g1q 1eAua)
palwL] 914 jeliua)
paNWI 617 1243USD)
paNWLT +14 18119
PIUWI €14 Jeua)
PaYWL Z1Q 1eaua)
paywi |1 1esuaD
pajywI pld jeriuad
PaWI] 6q TeJ3Ua)
oW BQ I
palWI £( jeiua)
PaWLT 90 1BIWS)
palw] 5a RIS
panLIN #Q (BI3D
PaNWT £4 12ua)
PaNWLL] | 1RIuS)
PaNWIT 0Z)D 123U
papWIT 64130 1EUSD
PayWIT £9130 [e1UaD

Auedwos



PREBEES
EIR/EES
Z8YLEES
EF60SES
BEGOSES
LLELEES
L6BLEES
FIBLEES
ZTIGLEEH
LPGLEEG
9EQLEES
E09LEES
LBBLEEE
0L605E6
BYELEES
WPIEES
LZVLEED
LLGLEES
GOSLEES
BLLLEED
IPEIEED
E919EEL
PBLIEES
96.0£€6
OLELEES
9BELEES
PoS6ZES
LIG6ZE6
PoPEIES
BBELIEE
[FAXTAL)
£6Z62E6
06262t6
08ZIEEH
E0LLEEH

Jaquiny o)

PAWIT 61 TEIUSD)
PaWN LY 1ENUSD
PalLLI] £L¥ 1E1IUSY
PIIWIT 91 YeNU3)
PANWIT G| 1eNU3D)
PUWI] LY [RAUSD
PRAWIT €1 1eAua)
PaUWLY LY 123D
PaUWLY LY eiuad
PAULNT OLY 1RIUSD
PaAW 6 18Uy
PO}WIIT §) jeIua)
PRI £ jelius)
PANWIT 93 TRAUSD
PAIWIT GY 1RIIUSD
PO $) 1RIIUDD)
PRIWIT £ 1e13U)
PalWI 73 1enu)
pajuNT L) 183U
paNWL] OZr 1e13us)
palWL] LT 1es3ue)
PaILWET gL 1e13ua)
PaIWI £LF 101087
PaAWIT 9LT 181U
PRI S [RJ3U3)
PO FL[ |RJIUaD)
PaNWNT £11 jel3ua)
PONWIT ZUr Yol
PN LL[ jedjus)
pajNWL] OLF jeaUSD)
paNwL 6r je1Iue)
POHWIT £1 EJIU2)
pauwI 9f 1eIu)
POUWET GF 1243087
PAUWLT pf 1243U3T

Auedwon

OF60EE6
£6567L6
LZ56ZE6
65¥67E6
LIEBIES
BLIGIEG
£/16286
6970626
6220676
LET06Z6
920626
BET6BIG
6B9BRZS
D¥9RBZ6
6£98876
£8¥88I6
6¥GEAZ6
0£4988%6
CLFB8I6
LLEBRZG
LI18RT6
EDERBT6
[133:17 4]
L6E88L6
££78876
9LIBBIG
9098876
[8EBBLS
L0FRRZ6
PBERBIS
IPEBBZE
9ELBBLS
90E88Z6
EILRRI6
L6TRAZE

Jaquinp o3

pamWI £ Tes3uad
pauWI Zr 1@uad
pajuNT LI jesjuad
pajLW] pZ]1.3ua)
PaLWIT 6] 1R43UD
PajiWL] g1 1843uaD
POJILLTY £} 1R43USD
Pa3LLILT G| 1RIIU3D
PaILWLY P} JeJUaD
PRALLIT £1] YR3u8D
oIS FATRIMIE )
pajLLLI] L] JRIUS)
pajLLI Q1] 1eajuad
pajwI gl 1e43us)
pagiwi g| jedjuas
pajw /] jeljua)
pajLlur g jelual
pajlwi g Tejuad
pagLWI | |BJIua)
pajiwn 7| jenuad
paqlui || renua)
pajiw LZH 1esius)
pajwn gzH r1esjual
pajWt] g1H 1esjusd
P §LH 1RIFUSD
paw] f1LH 1esua)
PajIWI] 9| H 1RsIua]
pajWIr] G| H Tesjua)
Paji ¢1H 1e3u9)
PRI €1 H 1eua)
pal ZLH 1e3ua)
pajwir] | |H jesnua)
PaUWLT OLH 1RIIU3)
PAJLILT 6H 181U
pajluil] ZH jenuay
Aueduwon

89788Z6
6678826
8r106Z6
6148826
ELSBBT6
GB9STG6
LP95T56
£695756
££96756
0695756
0£0rZa6
EFOFZG6
GZ6EIG6
BI6ETG6
6159756
PLEIIGE
BRT9ZGE
£909256
66¥9756
SHP97G6
EFP9I66
9L59756
1649156
6E¥9266
8LE956
L009Z56
LL89766
LTP9L66
L9¥9756
LPL9TG6
£009756
£9¥9756
PLESZSH
6579756
0F65T56

JaquinyN o3

pajL 9H 1B3uUa]
pajwr gH 1e43uas
payW H jenuad
pPauwn 7H 12nua)
PajWR |Henuad
P2IWILT 866090 RIS
pajLWI 96699 12U
Pl 56609 1BAUID
PaILLLLT #4600 121U
PAjLLUT £66DD 11U
PRI 669D [R3Ua)
PRIWN L6699 1R
PANWIT 06609 R4IU3D
PO 68609 1R4USD
PAIWN L#ZDD JRUa)
PANWE QFZD D JRUa)
PaNWI 679D (RUID
P REZOD 1RIUSD
PAWN LE299 1RIIUID
PajUIL] 9EZHD 1RIUST
PAUWLT GETHG 1RIIUSD
PRUWL $ETDD 1eJUaD
PAULIE £ETHD TRIDD
P3UWN ZEZID TRV
PalWE LEZD9 1euUs)
PSIWE] DEZDD 1RIUSY
PRI 229D 10IUSD
pajiWL] 27790 JRjua)
pPajWn 97795 jenuay
PaWL $TZDD jeNUsY
PaWILT £TZHH 180U8)
PRI ZTTOD 1_U3)
P LZZ09 1_IWE)
PARWIT 0ZZHD 1BIUID
P 7DD 1RUID
Aueduwoy

9685756
8845256
2945266
A ATAL]
SLTITE6
0985756
L6T79766
£¥85Z56
LZRE756
1616766
6945766
TTLGTS6
0545256
Z1L5256
9EP9IS6
Fa79Z56
6175256
IrBGIS6
BLLGZG6
6845756
6546756
SELGTS6
6FI9TG6
8266766
0965756
6¥65256
L08GZ56
866756
}LLG756
0TL5756
€TL6T56
P0LSTS6
6085256
815756
E145756

JaqunN o)

panwr) g1g99 1e3usl
palW] 91795 1eiuad
pajlwi GI795 1=AUes
pajiWi £1795 181U3D
paIWn 71799 1enus)
palwWy | 1799 1enjual
polWIT 01ZDD TRJUT
pajur] 60709 1eNnUa)
pajw] goZHH 1eNUaD
papw /0799 1ejuad
pojlwy 90799 1eyual)
papu] 6795 1eua)
P3W] FHTOD [RIIUIY
PRI €079 104U
pajlwi 70795 1ejuady
PaNWL] 65199 101U
pajwl] g& 190 1enualy
PINULT L6195 TRIIUD
paliwi] 95195 1eua)
pajWly 66199 1euUa
P 6190 1R1JUID
PRI £61DD TRAUID
pajiun Z6199 1ejuad
pauwn] Lgl99 1enuad
PajILIT 6L DD TRIUSD
pajWi] 68100 BIIUA)
pajiut] grl oo 18U
panwi] /gLOD j.i3U8)
pPauWL] 28190 1BAuaD
pauUIL) |8LDD JRAUD)
PRWIL] Q8199 j-Ul)
pajWL] 6199 1BU3D
PajLLI] /109 1B4IUID
pajlwi ££199 1eljuald
pajlu /190 jenuad

Auedwon



8EF0S06
L194806
169206
£958706
L6/59¢6
G/ Lp9E6
88FFIES
TLvb9t6
L8TF9E6
L6ZF9t6
991¥9E6
99¥9L6
LTFIEE
vLIFIES
L9LP9E6
061¥9€6
Hrh9te
L6EV9ES
6glr9ce
2162986
LP17986
06079¢6
0GE79E6
S0179¢6
£9079%6
05 1Z9E6
6907916
G6079¢£6
Q017946
8LIZ9t6
a5079¢6
0rPDZ9L6
0796
BGHD9EL
ELr0956

JaquinN 03

pajluIr Gt jeauad
pajwi] £n 1esIuad
panIwin Zn j1enus)
pazl] LN eIuSD
PaNWIT 615 1RIIUD
PayWI £§ Jealua)
paw] £15 Yenusl
PaNW 71§ 1241U9D
panwi Lis 1esua)
pajjwir] g1S 1esus)
PalWIT g8 1es3ua)
pajwn g5 1enuad
PAILWIT £§ TRsuaD
P23 95 Jesual
pauWI G5 1BJIUSD
PRI #§ TRIu3)
PajWI] £5 jedluad
PajI 1S 1e1UR)
PawI] 0Ty 1eua)
PajwyT gLy 1enuad
pajWI £1Y 1eua)
PaWIT 9Ly Jes3ua)
PaUWIT GLY RAIUSD
PAUWIT LY 1041Ud3
pajwWN £y 1©AUD
paLIT LY 1BAUaD
pajuurT L 1Y 1eJuad
PalWL 0Ly Yedua)
pajwil 6y Yenuad
pajuI 2y 1esuad
pajwI 9y 1enuad
PRl by 1RI3US)
paluil] £y 1241ua)
Pl 1y 1eaua)
pajwe] oZh jenuad
Auedwo)

65E09E6
66£09E6
6r09E6
8reo9ts
1Z509E6
FZro9Ls
S0P09t6
68E09E6
PZe09Es
B0¥09t6
S1E09E6
SREO9ES
L9E09E6
90986E6
79.BSE6
¥G/BGES
8r/8GE6
L6/BGES
¥9586€6
LriBGE6
09585E6
974856
0658G6E6
LPI8SES
859866
1698GE6
8048GE6
TLLLGES
WILIGES
FRE9GEG
8¥B9GES
WE9SES
¥LOLSES
7669GE6
69895£6

Jaquny o)

paIWil] 61D 1813u8D
paulWIY giD) 1esIURD
pajwi 240 1esjua)
pajl] 1D jejuad
paywi 10 1enuad
pajwiy €43 1enua)
paqWwIl Z)D) 1es3ua)
PaWILT |17 1e4u2)
panuul QL) 1RIUADY
PRI D) TesIuD
pajwi] g0 1esuad
pajur) £D 1enua)
pajywn 99 1esua)
PaAWLT 60 1e3ua)
panuN ¥ 1ei3ua)
pajwi €D 1e43ua)
paywi 70 1esuad
pajwi 1D jesuad
pajlwi] 0Zd 1eauad
pajuul] gld 1B1LDD
PaUWI Bld JeNIUED
polWI] £Ld 1eU2D
paILWIT F1d 181D
P3LWIT G1d 1e0UaD
pajwn ld lenued
PaRWI] £1d jR5neD
paywL] Lid 1enuad
palWI] Old 1eNUED
PR bd 1RIIUBD
P /g 1RNUAD
P3N 9d 1BURD
pajuLI Gd 1eua)
pajlin gd 1esjua)
PaILULT 7d 1eNIU2D
PaUWLY d 1213URD

Auedwo)

68l6¥E6
L89G6E6
9189GE6
£789GE6
86895E6
808966
£0895€6
6047586
YeLIGEh
1947686
S906bt6
(441433
GIO6VES
14 2-14)
Olleves
LL06FER
9G06FED
GrLIGEE
Lr06¥ES
LF60SE6
BE6IGLS
L1175E6
1660686
8TLIGES
#082686
¥BD6PES
1242586
Yriipee
WZlree
89Z.L¥E6
S9LLPES
YLLLFES
691LLpE6
651L¥E6
ELTLPED

Jaquiny 03

pa3uIT 1ZO 124D
pajwi] gzo 1enua)
pPanuwy 410 100U
paaW L0 1v3US)
payuit] £10 1enua)
PN SL0 RIUID
paIWIT #1O 124330
payui] £10 1e3U3Y
P3N 710 1-uaD
P3WNT 110 1RIUD
PaMWLT 010 TR
panwn 60 124U
PajuWIT 8O 1e1ua)
pajwiy £0 Jesjuad
paWI §0 1R43U3D
PaULT #0 tenuad
pauWw] g0 1eJua)
PS3LIT 1O 1eAUdd
PONWIT QTN TRIIUSD
Paywir] §LN 1eud)
POUWIT £IN 1BU3D)
PajuLT gLN JenUSD)
PAMWIT SN JeUa]
panuwi ¢iN BeD
PN €N JeUED
pagiwi 2N 1eRURY
PR BN 1BU=2D
P33T OIN 181USD
PIUWILT 6N (R4
PaIULIT BN TR0
PanWL] /N jenued
PANLILT 9N Jeuad
pajun g jesued
pajui] £N jeduad
pauwiy N jesuad
Auedwo?)

91LvEd
19LLPES
100L¥Es
8B60VCS
8960+E6
ES60PED
0660FE6
0660¥E6
£960¥26
OP60SES
FEGOGES
TSLIPES
0B50vES
£L60VES
8T60vEs
GL605E6
8G60GES
¥I605E6
86G1¥E6
9GZIbED
1201¥E6
GRGOVED
LEAOFES
61L6EE6
L620VED
L6LOFES
6B00FLS
S900¥ES
LOB6EES
tL86t%6
0BL6EE6
1900¥E6
£700vE6
TL66EED
9LL6LE6

Jaquiny 03

PajLLLT § LW lenua)
pajiuy 91w jejuad
DAL G Ly jRIudD
PRIWILY £ LW Je1jus)
P Z LW |euUID
paluLT | LW ennua)
PRI QLW JeUaD
pajlUL] pW JeIUBD
P W jedjuad
pajiuy fwenuad
PaWIT g TRAUSD
pajilL] GW jenuad
PajLWy pw jeiIus)
pajlL gw jenuad
Pl ZwW 1esius)
PN LW enUaD
PaNWI 077 TeUa)
pajuur] g7 1enus)
PajuuI £ resjua)
pajluty |7 ei3Uad
pajiun g7 renuad
pauun 17 1e03Ud3
P €17 JRAUD
PAUIT 717 Tenud)
pajiuity 117 jenua)
pajwiy 017 jesjusd
papwin 47 1enuad
pajwn g1 jenuvad
paalun /7 jenua)
pajlwn] 97 1enuad
pallin g1 jenjua)
pajwi 3 jenuad
pallwi €7 jenuaj
pajlui 71 1enuad
PajW o7y 1enua)

Auedwosy



L1096
LOELPYE
T6LGPYE
8L6GERE
E0LGHYS
189ZEV6
808IEF6
GoGLErS
009426
90976
BE6BTVE
068876
6906Z¥6
90626
TrEBZY6
698876
Z106Z¥6
FOEEERD
L9FEERE
[A:T433 )
1314334}
6TTEERE
OVEEYE
T9EEEPE
Zal6TP6
L906Tr6
619476
F606Zk6
TE9LT6
S£062v6
919LTv6
0606Zr6
6F68TIP6
L806T¥6
FEQ6TFE

Jlaquiny o)

PaWILY ZyZZ TesIua)
PINWIT LPZZ 103U
PALWIL] O¥ZZ 1R
PAWIT 6£ZZ TRJIUDD
PANWI §E7Z RIS
AW Z£77 TeJIUS)
PaNWIT §E7Z TSI
PRI GEZZ TRJIUD
PO $EZ7 TRIIUED
PUWILT ££77 1RJIUSD
paIWN ZE77 Ye1IUSD
PO 1£27 [ESIUSD
palWIT OF7Z YIS
PaNWIT 6777 1RIIUS)
paWI 8777 1B3USD
PO 727 TeNIUS)
PaNWIT 9777 1RJIUS)
PaNWI 5777 Te13us)
PaNLIT $77Z 121IUS)
PRI £72Z 1RAIUS)
paWI ZZ7Z 1RALS)
paluRT 727 YeRUS)
AW 0772 1RIIUa)
PAUWNT 6122 TRIIUID
PaNWL 8177 1RS3USD
PANLILT £177 TRIUSD
PaNWI 9177 1e43ua3
pajLIN G177 TeIIU3D
palWIT $177 1R1IU3D
paNW €472 1e13ua3
PAIWIT 7427 Tes3ua)
PaNWI 177 1e13ua?)
PaNWI QLZZ 1eJ3UD)

PN 677 TRIIUDD

P3MLLT 7 1eNIU9)

Auedwo)

BLERTPO
BGEBTVG
069.LZ¥6
15062F6
95067F6
Qg% TAg]
6 LT006
1880006
9907868
9167668
99.7006
GZLI006
6675868
0LSELYE
LLyvB6R
61P5868
oocraes
oraTLo6
YLLIGER
£907868
1987668
GBBZ&68
6967006
700€668
L9G0E06
LoEePYe
1627006
089006
8686006
9L¥LL06
LLZ6106
0749006
TE6LL6R
18L5¥06
190L668

Jaguny 03

PaNWLY ZZZ Yes3ua)
PAIULLT 977 IB43UDD
pajWIL] 677 YRAUD
PN $7Z 1243U3D
AW €77 124330
PUWLT |ZZ 1RAUSD
palLI 87 1B43u8D
PANWIT £7 1RIIDT
PalLNT LZZ 1e3uad
PaIWT 617 |B43U8D
PONWIT €17 1243u8)
POILLIT Z1Z 1RAU2D
poLWIT 47 1RIIUSD
PaNWI 01Z 1BH3U3D
PaILLIT 97 RIS
paLIT 67 1RJ3Ua)
PANWIT £Z 1RJIUID
P3UWLT BLA 123U
P3YUWLT 9LA 1B43uaD
PNWIT GLA 1RIIUSD
PUWT ZLA R4IUID
PAUWT | LA 1R43u8D
PaYWLT 6A 104U
PaNWIT £A 1RAUSD
P33T ZA 1BA3UaD
PaNWI LOLXX 1e43U3))
PalULT £1X |RIIUD
PANULT FLX 123D
PAUWLT E1X 183D
POILUILT ZLX JRIIUID
PaIIET OIX TRIIUDD
PaILWIET BX {RA3U3D
PaILWIT /X JeAIU3D
PaILWIT GX {eI3US)
P3UWILT b 1RIIUSD

Auedwod

SLLT106
ShEz06
296806
TLTLLTG
Srllele
EELOLLG
L6TSS 16
L6ZT5L6
GG6PELG
PISTELS
LE69TLG
69eFTL6
£L09868
0Z13706
6206106
2997006
LT10L06
EGPBO6S
EZ68.68
£668606
2790006
GEQTI06
BGOE 106
£E00T 106
ELELLOG
§00t668
8BEEOD6
0875506
0871868
LGEVROR
£98E006
L06Z668
£T9TL06
LEIERGS
0£L0006

JaquinN 03

pajwi] £X 124133
paj 7y 12Uy
PRI LY 1R4U9D)
PRILET LM TRIUD
PAWLT 91 M JRIUID
PAILT 1M 1213U3D
PAaNWLT 71M 1813130
PIWLT | LM 121U
PaNLL] gM 1E1IUID
panwi] /M 1enuan
paNwWL] 9 1enua)
payw €M 1eIUaD
palWn L jelued)
PAILLILT LLA 1RIIUBD
PO OZA 1BIUDD
POYILIT 69A 121U3D
PaILWIT B9A 11D
PRI £9A 113U
P 994 21D
PajUT GOA RIUAD
P £9A 181UID
PO Z9A RIUED
PajWwy (9A 12NUED
PRI Q9A 1R43u3D
PaJLLLIT 4SA 121348D
PaLL 8GA TRIIUD
PaWI GA 1RIIUD
PIIWI GGA RIS
PAIWE ¥GA TRIUD
POIUIIT £GA TR13USD
POIWIT ZGA 18J3US5
PAWILT A 1B1IUSD
PaWIT §FA Te3UD
pajWL] ZpA TenuaD
PallLL] 9pA TRHUSD
Auedwion

9967668
69€£8706
LE6T668
1506106
L6EBTZ06
052668
Yriviie
0660EL6
0460716
9LL6L1L6
16ELLLe
69016
GEG9L06
6LLF906
566506
£597006
0Z0L006
FOBGOLE
0L26.68
65.9606
9tG1806
6902106
L¥60506
918106
6rP6668
662106
gLILI06
62EL006
¥19.006
G106
0076668
§Z69006
OrérLie
6E16506
809E506

JaquinN 03

PSULIL) GPA 181U3D
PIUWILT #A 1BAUID
PAUWLT EFA 1BIUSD
PANWLT ThA 124D
PAULIIT LbA 1RIUSD
PIUWILT OFA 12U
PaWL] gEA 1RIUAD
PINWL] LEA 1EAUID
PIUILT GEA 1RALID
pajlI] SEA TRIUD
PAILILT PEA 1R43US)
PSJLILT £EA 1223U3)
PSNULT ZEA 1R2IU3D
PIUWLT LEA TRAUDD
PANLNT DEA JRIIUSD
PALNT /(A YRIIUSD
PIULRT FLA JRAUBD
PAUWIT 1A JRIIUSD
PAlWI ZLA 1R2IUS)
palWI LI JBAUS)

PAILLL] BA TRIIUD

PAILLLT 9A TBIIUS)

PAYUWLT GA Te13u3)

PaILLT €A 12U
PUWLT 0ZN 1BJIU3D
PAWLT 81N 183U
PAUWLT 1N RS0
PaUWLY 91 1e1UaD
PAUWLT G 1N Tenuad
PARWET £1N 1ENUSD
PORWET Z1N 1eRU3D
PaULI D{N TENUSD

PAAWILT 6N 1R1IUSD

PaAUWLY gN 1R

panwi 9N 1RauSD

Auedwod



6196E¥6
T0L6ER6
DES6EPE
0ZS6EP6
4 Y4:13 4
ELE6EVE
90E6EPE
97956¥6
oFLSevs
G896EF6
7895806
6865EPS
F095ErS
T96GEP6
PLLGEYS
S955E¥6
8TLLEPS
YeSEEPS
PBGEEYS
GRL6EVS
T9T6Er6
YSI6EYS
19Z6EYE
6£26EV6
19PGERS
019SEPE
¥9Z6Er6
LL89FP6
99ESERE
ZGESEPS
OEBLERS
LTLLERG
8ZELEYS
LRIGEVE
LF0SERE

Jaquinp 09

PalWI] 06172 123U
AW 68177 1243U90
PaLT 88177 JeJ3Us)
poNUNT /8177 1R1IU)
paluNT 98177 Rsiue)
pajun Gg12Z 1el3ua)
palWI bgI2Z jRI3Ua)
PINLIT £8177 1BI3USD
PSIWIT 78177 1BAIUSD)
PRI (8122 1013U3)
PRI 08177 1e1IUD)
PAULILT 6£177 81U
PRI B£177 JRIIUD)
AT /7177 18IIU3D
PaNWIT 9/}7Z 1B3U3D
pawWI] GZ17Z eI
PINWIT $/177 YelIua)
paNwWI] 72177 Jeliua)
PaNWIT 12177 YRI3U3)
PaILIT 69177 1RIIUSD
Pl 89122 1R13Ua)
PaNWAT /9177 JRIIL3)
PAIT 99177 1B13USD
PAILIT 9177 1IUSD
PO p912Z 1013U3D)
PN £9177 |B13US)
PaNWNT 79477 1RJ3U8D)
PaAUNT 19177 1e13Ua)
pajWI 09127 18I
PN 66172 101U
palWT §G17Z 1RJILa)
pajWL] /6177 1BJ3Ua)
PO 95177 1RJ3UID)
PaNWIF §§)77 1RSIl
pajwI pG17Z 1RIIa)

Auedwon

01 18EPs
SELEEPE
LZIEEPE
0GZEers
PLEEEPS
MWLLERE
OBLEEPS
EL0EEY6
9B6ILPE
9967L¥6
SG6ZEVE
£6687¥6
¥IBRI¥6
L6GLTPE
€L06ZP6
LELBIVE
[AZATAL)
TILIVE
L1886
96512V6
G65LTV6
9/887¥6
910626
065LT¥6
LBGLTIV6
869LT¥6
PRSGERS
00SSEV6
89EGERS
05ESErG
0LEsers
6GEGEVE
G675EP6
9TISEPE
€TISEVS

laquiny o)

PN €61ZZ TRNUS)D
PIUWNT 76177 TRU3)
PIUWIT G177 TeIUDD
PINWIT 0177 1011U3)
PalLLCT 64177 121U
PIUWIT 8¥L77 121U
PN LpLZZ 1R1IUS)D
PauWIT 9¢17Z 1213US)
PINWIT Gp17Z 1R1IUS)
PaNLLI #1177 1e13UaD
PaULLI £4177 1213037
PANLLN 7HL77 T1IUS)
PANWI |#)77 TeIUs)
PAILLIT OpLZZ 18J3UaD
POMWIT §E 177 Te3Ua)
PANWI 9ELZZ 18J3Ua)
PaILLN GELZZ 10J3U3D)
PaNWI PELZZ 10IILa)
PAMWIT £ELZZ 1BJ3UED
PSNWIT ZE17Z 1RJ3LAD
PO LELZZ 1013UAY
PALWI OELZZ 1eJIUaD
PO 67177 18J3UsY
PANWIN 87177 1e13USD
PINWI £T717Z 1e13UaD
PAMWIT 97177 1@J3USD
PAYLIN §7177 1BIIL3D
PANWI #7177 1B3UD
PARWI £7177 1R43U8D
palWI 77177 184D
panwm 17127 1eWa)
pajLIN OZ1ZZ 1BJ3uaD
P §LLZZ 1RIURD
PO §11ZZ 18J3U2D
PALLLIN /1177 18J3UaD

Auedwon

6.L25EP6
0916E¥6
ShebErs
6LBPERS
LE9L2¥0
FO9LIVE
L0942¥6
£806Z¥F6
088876
LT94T¥6
250626
LZ06TV6
TLEBTVO
£65LTP6
6HSLIVE
[ TA YAy
£E90EEY6
TEOEEPS
ZETEEYS
9TIEEYS
2333 4]
LLI6ZYE
ZBO6IVE
BO9LTVG
6206ZF6
90lL6Z¥6
LL06TY6
£9062%6
0L06ZF6
8906ZF6
L09.LTk6
96L87P6
6E06ZP6
1E06ZF6
viL8TIk6

13qUINN 67

palWI 91177 Y1)
pajw] 51177 Teswa)
palWI 1177 1eAuaD
PaUWI €11ZZ 1RIW3D
paMWI 7}177 10D
PN 11177 124D
paUI 04177 1RAU)
PINWNT 60172 181U
paLIT 90177 1013U3D
PaIWN Z01ZZ 1R1U3D
PaWIN 90177 1eNU3)
PaIILN] G017 143U3D)
paILI p01Z7 1R1IU3D)
Pa3WIN] £0127 1e13U3)
PaILNT 70177 1RUD
PaIN] 1D1ZZ 11U
pa)WI] 0DLZZ 1RAUDD
PILILT 6677 TR
PSLI] 8677 TeNUa)
PO £67Z 1eNIUD)
POUWIT 962Z JeNua)
PR GgZ7 1RIjUDD)
PO K627 1eNU3?)
PaILT £627 10U
PIYWINT 7677 Tenua)
PIULINY 1627 TenIua)
PaWILT 0627 10U
PaULILT 6827 1eRU)
P3LILT 8877 1eU3)
POUWIT /877 10U
pauWI] 6877 1enua?)
PAULILT 4877 1RAUSD
palLI €877 (RAIUB)
PaUWILT 7877 1RA3UBD
PaLL] 1927 Tesua)

Auedwior

Lg% 1AL
TOLLTVG
EBGLTRE
0GE8TF6
9TrEEP6
PRIEEVE
6SEEEPE
CETEEPG
SEOEEYE
L6TEPG
BE9LTP6
609.LT¥6
LL06Tre
(438144
L8I8TF6
L66LT76
£09L2¥6
88GL7v6
98GL7P6
[3X:1:140]
L19LTr6
GEABTYE
PEELIVE
07886
£69L76
L89LTv6
YL06Ir6
GBELIVE
8576EV6
EQT6ERG
¥B96EF6
ELLEEPS
VaSLbP6
0£85YY6
GLGLbYE

JaquinN 0D

paLuIt 0§77 18J3ua)
paNL 8£ZZ 1eaua)
paNwI ££ZZ 1BAUD)D
paNLI §9/77 101U
pauun /77 1ejua)
POUURT p£7Z 183U
PO 7/7Z 1RJ3U)
AN /77 10U
paNuNT 0£Z7 1eiIua)
PaMW] $977 jRNIUa)
pajwWI] 977 [eNuad)
paNWI £977 |2AUsD
PaIWIT 9977 1R43UST
PaNWIT 6977 1243U8D
paju 977 1°4ua)
pawIT £977 1eJiuad
paWI 7977 1243U83
PAIWNT 1977 124U
paIWIT 0977 104335
WY 6627 10iIUaD
Pa3LUIT §S77 121D
palWi £677 1213Ua3
paWI 9GZZ 18AUSD
PaNWIT G677 1RAU3D
PaNWIT $£77 JRAUaS
pawN] £62Z jeNua)
paNwe] 7677 1RAUaD
pajwy 1627 tenuad
papWI 0627 Jenuay
paIWK] 6PZZ 1RNIUaD
pajWIT 2477 TRl
oL $477 1ENUD)
PaMWI GFZZ R
palwWLT #F7Z R
PONWLT 477 |BIIUSD

Auedwor




16809F6
0L609P6
PO6096
8SBOGF6
96809¥6
4980946
6660916
Pre09ve
168096
0FR09¥6
LE809%6
956BG¥6
Z5686F6
L9809%6
00609%6
P80 6
6E809VE
58096
680976
65809F6
GLBO9YE
68096
09809¥6
LEBO9P6
026096
BFo0H6
LGBOIPE
L9809%6
GS809F6
886096
68809%6
LE6OE
IBOIYE
89809+6
99809+6

Jaguny 03

PAUWI OFSZZ TRIIUID
PRI 6ESZZ TBIIUDD
paWIN GEGZZ TRAIUaD)
PN ZE57Z TRAUID
PELINT GESZZ TRA3ua)
PalUNT §ECZZ 1RIIUSD
POIUNT PEGZZ TRIIUSD
PaUWI £EGZZ 1BIU7
PAY W ZEGTZ 1RJIUS)
PR L£SZZ 183U
PAILY OEGZZ |B13UD)
PAUWIL] 67677 183U
PaYWILT 7677 124113)
ALY 7677 1213U3)
PaWIT 97677 1@J3UBD)
PaUWLT GZE7Z 1843ua)
PSILILT $Z6ZZ 1@J3ua)
P3IWLT £2577 18J3U3)
PaNWILY 72677 1eJIua)
PaIWLY 17677 1eJiua)
palwIT 07627 1eJiua)
pajwWI 64677 1@J3Ua)
Pa3LWIT 1677 10J3ua)
PV 21677 103D
PRI G1GZZ RIS
panwI G1677 JeIua)
paYWINT p1677 1RIUSD
PR 1677 105UB3
PRAWIT ZJG2Z eI
palWIN] | 1677 1eIUBD
panuw 01677 18U
PajuLIL] 60627 1BJIUB))
PaYWIY §OS7Z 103U
PaNWIT £0G7Z 18J3U3D)
pawWIY 90677 1813U3D)

Auedwon

CT609r6
Pr809F6
LPBOG
LEGOO6
EE8096
[A L2 447
61966
EF9SHF6
FAR 174
80196
684GPP6
9866EK6
1866EF6
£186Ek6
£986Eb6
96k6ERE
LELOFFE
00Lokre
L695FP6
SL5GHP6
£58G61P6
GOLOP6
¥rLSHYE
LLO0FY6
£9B6EVE
IrLl6tys
BS66EVE
9166EF6
95/68E¥6
EELOEVE
8696Ev6
WibEvh
LT96E¥V6
L656EY6
PLG6EYE

Jaquiny 03

PRI §OSZ7 1RIUSD
PRI $OGZZ 1eua)
PAWIT £0GZ7 Tenuayy
paylwI 70677 1eiua)
PaLWIT LOSZZ Yenua)
paNWI 76722 103U
paWIT L6ZZZ 1eNusd
PaIN 06777 1B1IUST
palwn 68777 181U
paywIy 8§77 18U
panw [8727 yenue)
PawW 98777 1enuad
paylwI 58777 181U
PaNIWIT +§T77 103U
paNWIT €8Z77 10NUSD
pajWI] 78777 123U
PaLE LBZZZ 1BAlUs)
PRINWILT 08277 1BIIUSD)
PRI 6LZZZ 1BARUD
PAJILIE] BLZZZ 1BAAUSD
PaNW LLZZ7 1ellUa)
PINUIT 9LZZZ 1BA3USD
panwi 54777 1elua)
pajwn /777 1esjua)
pay €777 1ejus)
PUWNT TLTZL 1B3U3D
PIUWIT LLTZZ 1Bs3UR)
PUW OLTZZ 1B43USD
P 6STZZ 1RIIUSD
PRI §9TZZ 1RUSD
pajLlu f9777 jenua)
Pl G9TZ7 10NUSD
PallU] #9777 1RNIUAD
paalu £9777 1enjue)
P Z9ZZZ 18U

Aueduwog

LLP6EYE
PLYOEYS
19E6EY6
BEZOEYE
6L26E¥6
6Z66EVE
986816
L0006
68G6EVS
btroeye
TIS6EY6
99L6Ere
LIE6EYD
0LE6EYD
£676EF6
L6I6EVE
L6Z6EV6
66L6EY6
ILE6EYE
5895616
99268Ev6
L9T6EV6
65Z6EF6
OBGHEVE
LETOEVE
L6V
66BLEVE
0908€r6
96LLEVE
€T9.LEV6
LI9/E¥6
9BZ6EVE
G/T6EPE
09Z6t¥6
G9Z6tr6

JagqunN o)

PaIWI 19772 181IU8)
PANWLT 097ZZ 1843083
PINWIL) 66777 10U
PS3WIT BST7Z 1043US)
P3N /6777 1e3U3)
PSYWIN 95777 1e43ua)
P3N G677 1RIIUSD
PANWI] #6777 1RJIUID
palWI £6777 1013U3)
PANWI 757ZZ 1RJ3URD)
paWLT 15ZZ7 TeIud)
PalWLY 0SZZZ 1eIIUSD
PONWIT 64777 1013U8D
PONWIT B¥777 1e13ua)
PaNWIT £p777 JRNUaD
PaLLIT 9p777 1eNuad
PAIWIT GHTZZ 10U
PAIWI $FTZZ 18IS
PaNWIT £47ZZ 1eUaD
PRI ZFTZZ 1eAIuaD
paNWL] |$TZ7 1B1USD
AW 0¥ZZZ 1B1UaD
PaNWLT 6E777 1RIID)
PaNWIT BE777 18J3Ua)
PN €777 1RJIUaD
PNWILY 9£777 1043033
PaYWLT §E7Z7 TBIUSD
AW pE7ZZ RIS
PRI ££72Z 1R1U)
PaNWIT 7777 1013USD
PANWNT LETZZ 101U
paLWI 0£777 101U
PONLIT 67777 1eAIUSD
PRI RZZZT 18U
paNwWI /7277 1813Ua)

Auedwor

£976Ek6
IrLoERE
FAYA: 13
rioEre
LLToERG
FAR 111
6G9PERS
689rLro
899FLR6
£99rLrs
9GrErG
LITEEPS
STFEEKS
0SLEEKD
I6LEERS
£ELG6ERD
6556EF6
L685kF6
0LZ6EVG
89T6EV6
FLIOEYRD
YrI6ERS
Fagd3:]
69T6EV6
[ATA 13
6LLPEYE
BGOFEYS
AT 3]
ProrLie
269Er6
LEEEEVE
Fidr3a
OFLEERE
G9EEEYE
60LEEPE

JaquinN 03

P 97777 1I3UST
PAJLIT G777Z 1RI3US)
PRINUI $ZTZZ 103U
PANWL] £7777 1eJIU3D
paNWI 72727 1013uD)
pPONWIT L7777 1€
paNWIT 07727 1eJ1U9)
paNWIT 61777 10J1U37)
PaAWYT §LZZZ 1RIIUD)D
pajLIT £1777 10D
PANWI 917ZZ 1R/3US)
PRI +172Z 1RINSD
PaNWIT £4277 103D
palLNT 71777 YR03U9)
PN L1777 YRIIUS)
paIWIT 01772 143D
P (0777 121D
paILWI 0777 JeIIUS3
PAWI L0777 103U
PANWL] 90777 1RIIUSY
PaNWIT G0TZZ 1€JIU)
PN #0TZZ 1RJIUSD
paNW) £072Z 013U
paNwWIL] 70777 1BJIUSD
PaNWIT 10777 1RJIUS)
PaJLWIT 0DZZZ 1eJIUST
PONWIT 66177 1BJIUS)
PoNWI 86177 1R13USD
PaNwWIT £6172 1R1IUSD
PaNWIT 96177 1213US)
PaNWLT G677 TRJIUED
PaNWIT #6177 (013U
AW £6177 10I3US)
PAUWN] 76122 1813U)
PAUWILY 16127 183U

Auedwon



£ELZ9P6
09229%6
9EgLIve
9LITIE
LEOZ9F6
JAIA )
650796
168196
LEBL9¥E
T6L19v6
89L19F6
LZLL9PE
9E919%6
6LL19¥6
099196
16919¥6
6L919%6
6L0E9P6
9LL19%6
6691916
8LLI9¥E
6¥919P6
GZ0Er6
g10E9Y6
8Z8L9Y6
BLIL9V6
6PLL9¥6
L6919v6
9FG 96
01919¥6
[ad i)
CIkI9P6
8GELIPE
OEEL9PE
L0079%6

Jaquiny 03

Paliwi 98977 1RUIUaD)
P&y 68977 Teljusd
PSIWLT +RIZL 1BIIUSD
Pa)w £8977 1eNUaD
PAIWIC] 789227 1IN
Pajuy 18977 1ejua)
P2 08927 18U
PRI 62977 1RIIUSD
Pajwi] §£977 1B3U33
payun £/977 Yenjuad
paywiy 9/977 1euad
P G977 TRSIUS)
pajw $£977 1eju8)
pa €/977 101U
PaWI 129727 R1IURD
Paywn 04977 1eluad
PalW 69977 103U33
P 89977 1esjuad
POILWIET 29977 1euUs)
paNWy 99977 1ejua)
PONWIN 56977 1R43U8D
pajwn #9927 1eiuad
PIRWILT 79977 10U
Pa3WIT 19977 18Ul
pajWN 09927 Yenuad
PauWIT 66977 1RNIUSD
PaWI BG977 TRIUAD
PalLIT /6977 Je1Ius)
PalLI 96977 1eSIUaD
P33T 65977 101ua)
PRUUIT $59ZZ Ted3ua)
Pajw] £6977 jeJjusd
Pajun 76927 1enuad
PajlWIT 16927 1enuad
PalW 64927 10U3D

Auedwod

4561976
018196
ZE9L9r6
R6EL9Y6
S/685P6
0Tri9ve
GGELIPE
9ErI9P6
S0LEGPE
6.0E9V6
960£9F6
060t9¥6
L60£9¥6
OFB6GFE
06L19%6
GLELOE
¥9609+6
Sre09v6
BI0ZHF6
T0ETIVG
B6E6SFE
BLT65YE
916616
L1609v6
L068G¥6
L¥619¥6
¥9819¥6
06685¥6
L8065P6
FOLIgYE
6E065K6
L2685k6
rB09re
FI80%F6
60809+6

Jaquny 09

paWI gr977 121133
AW /4977 10133
PINUWLT GPG7Z 1243U33
paNWI GPYZZ 1eJaD
PaNWN bF9Z7 [RIWS)
PaNWI £977 1013
PSII Z¥HZZ 1243U3D
WY L4977 TRI3UID
PEILWL (977 1RJ3UDD
palIN 4£977 1BAUS)
pajiLrY gE977 1RAIU3)
pawwi /€977 1R1Iua)
PSI 9977 1R1IUDD
pajlwy] GE9ZZ |BI3UaD
palwI] pE9ZZ 1RIIUBD
palWN ££977 10U2)
paNWI Z€97Z 1eNua)
PINWH] LE9ZZ 1BNUZ)
PSUWLT 0£9ZZ 123U3)
paNWI] 67977 1013U3)
paNWI Z792Z 1RAUS)
paNwg 97927 jenuad
pawl] 7977 1enua)
PSUWI $7977 18NUS)
PNWIT £297Z 1BUZ)
P33 77972 183D
paNWL] 17927 1BAUR)
PaNWI 079ZZ 1eAUS)
PIUWIT 61977 1EAIUSD
PaUWY] 81922 1243U2)
PANLNT 21972 10433
PaNWIY 91922 1RAUS)
pauWL] 61977 1R13Ua)
PO § (977 [20Iua)
PalWI €1977 12133

Auedwion

08096
LLLLSYE
0EROGHG
SLT6GKE
SZB09Y6
L6£09%6
T6L05¥6
L1806
90806
£8209v6
£6L09%6
69L09%6
95P65F6
6IFGGY6
EEEOEKE
YLLEEYS
620656
6£065F6
T0T6sk6
0£065k6
8568556
006856
¥GB09P6
88096
698096
LBB0%%6
61609F6
G56096
94809¥6
G1609%6
98096
1£966k6
92965¥6
G9565¥6
GB96GF6

Jaquinp 07

PRI ZL9ZZ 18J3U32
paywnr] | 1977 1eljual
P 1927 18QU8D
P3RWIT 60922 1eIIUD)
Pa}iWIT 809ZZ 1€SUDD)
palWL 0977 10Ua3
paywi 909zz7 1ehual
paNWL] 60977 1eljua)
PN #0477 1RJUS
pajwi £0972 1enuad
palwn 7p9127 1enua)
paywiny 109ZZ 184U8)
PaNWIL 0O9ZZ 18IS
PajlW 66622 104U
PIUW §6577 101U
PalT L6677 104U
PRI 94677 1enua)
Pajuu] G65ZZ 1843U3D
papwn] pgG77 1eijua)
Pa3uL) £667Z Bud)
PajuI] 76677 101U
P2UNT L4677 1043U8D
PRI 066ZZ 1RIIUD
PaIILI] 68GZZ 1RJIUSD
paywi [8gZ7 1eju=)
palwWL] 98577 AU
PayuuL] GRGZZ FeJUSD
P3N ¥RGZZ 104D
pajlun £8477 101333
L] Z8GZZ 1B43USD
pajwL] |BGZZ eRua)
P33 0BSZZ 1ol
PaUWI 6677 jenuUa)
PaLT §LGZZ [211Ua]
PaMWILT L2677 |RIW)

Auedwo)

7166576
1GE6SPE
IEESSPE
¥YrTesve
92065¥6
8EFI9F6
18E19P6
ov68SPs
9Triore
PSELIYE
¥9ELGVE
L6196
LWFELSPe
LTS )
FEELIVE
PEESPE
L OP6SPe
TIt65ke
0§165F6
G6165F6
9.685¥6
£0L65FS
LE809Y6
106856
95809F6
68019P6
67609%6
60L9%6
L6019¥6
7£809P6
9rE09¥6
¥E60976
LL60%9v6
0£8090¢
P1609¥4

Jaquiny o3

PSILIT 94677 181Ua7)
paILIT GZG77 1R1IUSY
PONWIT $2S7Z 1E1UD)
papwl] £/677 1e13uaD
PaNLI) 7£§77 1eiaua)
PalWIT 17677 123U8D
PaWIY 0£677 1243U2)
PIIILT 69577 12I3USD
paNUNT 89577 18JIUSD
Pl /9577 1R13USD
PaNWIT 99577 JeUaD
PINLLLT §9G77 1RIIUI)
PINLT #9677 Jerua)
PSNWIT 79577 [RIIUaD
PO 19677 1@Ua)
PaILWI 09577 1213US)
PaIT 65677 TeNIUS)
palWY BGG7Z Teua)
PAMLYT L6577 1eaIua)
PaWIT 96677 1eaIUS)
PINWIT GG577 123D
PRI FSE7Z 1RIIUD
oI EGS7Z 1-IILATD
papwI 25677 1enua)
PN L6GZ7 1edIua)
PO 0S577 18419
PN 6¥G7Z 1R1IURD
PaNWLT BPG7T 1241633
paNWL] £pG77 1RIIUa)
PANWIT F¥GZZ 1RIUST
oUW SPGZZ 1RIUSD
PIRWIY #HGZZ 181D
PapWL] £PEZZ JRIuaD
e ZPGZZ (1S
palUNT |¥C7Z 1213US)

Aueduwiod




98686
ELZLLPE
LTTVIK6
0¥ LLYE
FAVATA [
£8T1LVE
[ TAYAL
AN )
EETAYAS
[AZAYA S
(IAAYA L)
OETLLFE
S0ZLLVe
0lZLire
POrLLve
GGELLVE
T9ELL¥6
0ELLYE
61ZLLFE
OvELLYE
STELLVE
E6LLiPE
(R 74¥4.
LLTAYA L
9EZ0LF6
EBZOLKFG
[££4074 43
£570Lp6
LSZ0LP6
000LF6
£500LF6
BOBGIKE
LEREIVE
£5L69¥6
GE869V6

Jaquiny 03

pelW O£877 1eIuad
P2 678ZZ 1eNUID
PalwWLI] 87877 1RJ3UBD
PULT 6ZZZ 1R43UD
PR $7827 1013Ua3
P2 £7877 yesuad
P2 72877 1enuad
PaWIY LZ877 Tesluad
P21 07877 1eliuad
pollw 1877 1813Ua)
pajlwiy 81877 1eua)
pajlwiy £1877 1enuad
PalWI 91877 1e43UsD
Pa)WI 51877 180Ud))
POIWN €£1877 101Ua)
oUW ZI8ZZ 1enuad
PaNWN L1877 Yenqua)
paliwn 018227 1enus)
PajWIT 60872 Tenua)
PAILLE B08Z7 1eaua)
pajlLy Z0877 1eA3ua)
pawwWI 90877 1euay
Pl GOYZZ 1enuad
panuwi #0877 yenusd
palwi £0877 1eua3
PaWIT Zo8ZZ 1enwad
pajwn LOgzz 1enuay
PaMILI] 0R7Z JRIIUED
paNWi 66/77 yeiusd
P23 86477 1eliuad
PN £6£77 1RIUBD
paiw 96477 1243Ua)
P §56/77 1RNUID
PN ¥6LZZ TeNUIT
pajlw £6£77 104U

Auedwor

£9£69+6
90669%6
092696
P696916
666896
EGLB9¥6
S1989%6
DE9RIYE
969B9¥6
91989+6
0198996
6V9R9Y6
6198976
L0989v6
08689¥5
91889¥6
¥ L6896
189896
T69R9Y6
99989¥6
96589Y6
£66R9¥6
£0989%6
198946
FAYA 314
0£989v6
L1989%6
LL989%6
9.989%6
Pa989F6
0L989%6
66589¥6
8845896
£0L89F6
58989F6

Jaqunp 03

paj] Z6/77 1e0uad
psiW] L6/Z7 1enual
PRlWI Q6L27 1e0UaD
PoNWIY 68L7Z T€UST
Pa)WwiT 88427 1enusl;
panunt /8277 1enual
pajwn] 98777 1043Ua3
p3jlu] 68777 1enuan
PallW 8,77 1enjuas
payun £8/77 1esua’d
pajwiy 78477 1enual
pajLWIL] 18/77 TeAUaD
pallwiL] 08LZZ Tenual
PajLUIT §£L77 TRIUDD
pallw 82/277 1eJjuas
POWWNY LLLZ7 TeJUSD
pawy 9/ /77 1esua’;
Py 64 L77 1enuUa’s
panun $££77 1e53ua3
paywn £//77 1enua’
P23 777 RIS
PN LLLTZ RIS
PN QLLZZ 18U
PajluiL] 69/77 1eUad
Pl 89277 (RIS
PSIWN L9LZ7 1RJJUID
Pajl] §9/77 1@ijualy
pajiwi $+9/77 1eljuad
P £9/77 1eJuad
PaUWL) 79477 1RIUST
pPsjwy 19477 jeljua)
pajlwIT 09427 1813uad
pajiWIy §6/77 |R1JU33
PN §GL77 1BUaD)
pajlwi £6/77 1enua)y

Auedwon

09989+6
£9989%6
0S989¥6
865896
BO9BIYE
52989%6
¥rI89¥6
L1989%6
905E976
LIFEIE
GEEEIPE
9SHEIE
£8€E9PH
LTTEI6
E1ZE9%6
£11E9¥6
FTLEE
BLIEIE
LL0EFE
£90€9¢6
(AU
¥S0EI6
I50£9¥6
£L0E9%6
620E9%6
£T0E9PE
LEQEIG
LI0EV6
SHOEIE
¥80E9K6
0S0E9P6
LYDEIFE
690E9F6
ESOEIPS
PIOEIPE

JaquinN o3

PaJWIL] 96/77 1RIIUSD
paj] 66277 1enuad
PN $627Z 1RIIUSD
PRUn €6/77 1@RUS
PaIUIN 7677 1R13U3
paju 15477 1enua)
PaUUL 06227 1eUS3
pauw gp/77 10133
pauWI gp/77 1B1IUSD
PUWLTY LpLI7 1R1UST
PN GFLZZ 1R1IUD)
P G777 TRIWDD
payI) $£77 1R1USD
PaNWL) /77 1RIUID
P3N TR/72 181UaD
PN W27 1RUR)
pajw k77 1eNnuUa)
pajn €477 1213Ua0
PajuUu BE/ZZ 1R13UaD
PEUWI LELZT 1BIUSY
PSNWL) 9ELTZ 121U
PayWLY GELZT 183U
P2 $EL7T 121U
pauWL] ££L77 121U
pajlW 7E£727 1813430
PINWN LELT7 1RIUAD
PaWL] 0ELZZ 183U
PSNWR §7LZZ 12U
pslwy BZ/77 1243
pauwy £Z/77 1R
PRI 9ZLZZ 1eJUy
P2l 6777 1eljued
PRI $TLIZ 1RIUSD
payw £7/77 1edjual
Pl TZL77 1eJUa)

Auedwor)

0v0L9+6
0Z0E9+5
PEOE9Y6
LL0E¥E
180€£9¥6
PR0L9P6
6r0E9¥6
090£9+6
WoL9rs
190E9¥6
BL0E9Y6
GS0E9F6
0t0L9+6
PELEIPE
L6OEIE
LBOEI¥6
B90E9¥6
L50E9%6
BR0E9Y6
6E0E9¥6
Elgti ¥
LTOEIPE
6L1IE¥6
GETI9FS
POEIFE
¥e0Z9v6
18129%6
GL079v6
LL1T9%6
1661976
26619v6
BB6LIPE
§5l6L9¥6
8ELT96
660E9Y6

Jaquiny 0D

PalWw | 7477 1@3ua)
pajlW 0777 1eljua)
P 61427 TRA3USD
PRIl §1£77 1@A3U8)
paywi £1£77 1enuad
palui] 91477 1elUIY
poRWI G177 jejual
payw ¢1/277 jediuad
P £1£77 1RIIUSD
PRIWI Z1LZZ18013USD
pajwiy L1£Z7 1enua)
Py 1277 1eiIua)
PaUWIT §0LZZ 184IUSD
PaUWILY 80477 1R4IUST
palwi L0477 1843U=3
poyw 90,77 1RJ3US)
PO 50277 (RIUS)
PaYWI #0/7Z 1RJUSD
pPajlWi] £0477 1B1Ua)
P33T Z0LZZ 1R43U8D
pallWiy L0427 1ediua)
pajuwl 00427 1ediuad
POUWILY 66977 1R4U2D
PN 86977 1B4uaD
pajlwiy L6977 1e4u=)
PRUWIT 96977 1RA3USD
palwl) 56927 1eniual
PaNWN 69T 104U
PaWI £6977 1RNU3D
P 76977 10Ua)
P L69ZZ 1ennuad
POl Q69ZZ 1203U8D
PaNWIT 689277 1e43UD
PalWI] §8977 1R3U2)
pailwi £8977 jesjuad

Auedwo)



1621586
G177686
6517586
Ta11586
LEELGBO
BPO7S86
6707586
DLETGBE
£6E7586
CEEZGRG
906£586
0841686
¥917586
¥97I586
S5p1586
9681686
BETTLBE
£5E7586
00€E1G6
LLEELSH
BLEROSH
7L18056
6918056
0056
84¥0066
¥IT0056
L6P0056
E6Z0056
¥BF00S6
BLEREPE
ERIBEYE
LTE86¥6
BZLI86¥6
90186¥6
95286¥6

Jaquiny 073

payut gl sdway jeussnpuy
pauwi] Z1 sdwa yeusnpu|
pauwil 91 sdws L yeuisnpu
pauwly gL sdwa yewisnpy|
PaNWI 1 sdwd) yeuIsnpul
panwir] g1 sdway euIsnpu|
panw] 71 sdwa jersnpuy
pauwr] || sdwal jeuisnpu)
pajny 0| sdwa] jeLsnpu)
PN & sdWa ) 1eLISNPU)
pajwr g sdway yewnsnpu
payw 7 sdwaj jeusnpuyl
palLLLT 9 sdwa yeudsnp|
paaiw § sdway jeuysnpu)
PaluL] ¢ sdwa yeulsnpu)
payiw g sdwa jeLisnpul
pajiuny g sdway jeu3snpu)
paywy | sdway yewsnpul
PaNWIL] 69622 (013D
PajWIET £962Z JRIIUSD
PaWIT 99627 1R13USD
PIUWIT §96ZZ 101D
PRI #9677 1R1IUSD
PaI £9672 1@43U3)
PaWIT 79672 TRUIU)
PWIT 19672 1R13U3D
PIWLT 09677 JR1IUaD
PN 6G6ZZ 1BIIUD
PSYIWIN BGAZZ 1B4IU3D
PN /G677 TeIIua)
panlI 95477 Jeliua)
PaWI 55677 TRNUS)
PaUWI YE677 181UD
PaNWL £6677 1013U2)
PRI 76677 10JIU3D
Avedwo)

ylelebe
GEBLOVG
[4%:71.14.]
SLLLEVE
66G.L6VE
19056¥6
66056¥6
¥I0G6k6
£L8YeP6
PLAroYE
T69¥6ih
899P6¥6
099b6¥6
LL9FoP6
SEIvEF6
06156¥6
6EDGEFE
L10S6P6
06ZELSH
(120040
69LP6¥6
bl )
6ribere
Ororers
TL9vEvE
S¥9/6¥6
9tBLEVE
65TL6F6
PrILGVS
S0LL6VE
£BOLOVE
8L0L6VE
£90L6k6
85156¥6
B66VEVG

laquiny o3

palwn G477 TRNUSY
paWI (G427 18U
paNwi 6¥677 181U83
paylwi fpeZT 181U
PSNWLT 9677 1enua)
panw] sy4Z7 1eUa)
PIUWE] #P6ZZ 10U
PN EFHZZ TRIUDD
PaNWin 7k6ZZ 1RNUI)
paNwI |P§ZZ 1eNUID
PRUWL OF6Z7 1e1U8)
P GE6ZT TRAUDD
PoILILY 8E62Z7 TRUBD
pajwn ff6Z7 1eU8)
papw 9g677 1@5jua)
pajlWIn GE6Z7 TRIUSY
pauun yE6Z7 181U)
pajlny £E6ZZ 1213ua)
PRI ZEGZZ 1RJIUSD
pajuun |E6ZZ 100U3D
pajw] gEAZZ 18u8D
pajw pZ6Z7 120NU33
PaWILT BZ6ZZ 1RUID
PaNW L7627 10SWID
paNWIY 97677 TenUa)
pajlwn GZeZ7 1eiuady
palWLT $Z6ZZ 12UaD
P £76ZZ 1043Ua)
pajwny 77627 1830
palwI] 07627 1R3U8D
pauWI] 1677 TRIUSD
pajlwi] gleZ7 1enua)
pajWn 9,677 103ua)
PRI G677 104U
pANWIN ¥1677 103D

Auedwosy

T6056K6
[ag' 144
BrOP6P6
619¥ 66
LBOPEVE
L6k
Ly ig- 4]
880066
FLE6BYE
LL668%5
9006¥6
78868P6
£E668F6
86L68F6
fA:
8REERYE
LL¥6RYE
P6168¥6
Frl68F6
0£068Y6
0868876
6Z068¥6
6106816
£0068V6
60068¥6
L L06BYE
69068F6
80068¥6
T0068Y6
010686
6868876
S0L686
L8168Y6
orL68re
8FI68Y6

Jaquny o3

PSNWIT £1677 101U3)
paluNT | 1627 10USD
PaIWIT 04622 1843UaD
PALIL 60677 12U33
palWI] 80672 181333
PalW £062Z 18433
PaIWIT G0677 18U
pauw] G627 18U
PSIIN] #0622 JRNIUAD
paNUNT £0627 1RANUD
PaIILIT Z06ZZ 18JUa)
PaMWIT L06ZZ 1033
PIULLT D6ZZ 10IIUST
PaLIN §687Z 1eNIUST
paIlLT 66877 121IUST
paILIT £4877 1RMIUa)
PalLLIT 16877 1RA3UAD
PaILK] 698ZZ 12I3US)
palWI §RRZZ NS
PaMWKT 98877 |RAIUD
POWWIT pRYZZ 1ENUD)
panwW £89ZZ 1BWED
palwi] 7gezz eiua)
P |BEZZ 18U
PN 08ZZ 12AIUID
paNwIT §/87Z 1enua)
palwL] 9972 1BOUR)
PAaNW /4877 1BAUS)
PIULI G827 1BIUBT
PauUIT G877 [RINSD
PaLN $/B7Z 1RV
PONWI ELBZZ 1RA3AD
pajwI | /877 12438
PaMWI 0/877 1RI3U=)
PaIUF] 69877 1BNUSD

Auedwo)

LEPERYE
6I¥68F6
[A31: 4
0TL6RF6
E0L68P6
SLI6BPE
£T068¥6
080686
990686
PEOLEYE
£9068F6
L9068¥6
9L068P6
S8689P6
TG
G06L8P6
¥r8L8P6
LLT18Y6
GGELBFE
ErILBYE
81IL8YE
8L998¥6
9£998¥6
6085876
Ly958¥6
00958¥6
98G.L8YV6
EvSi8Yo
89268¥6
GLiGBYE
0L0G8BY6
PELGBYS
59058F6
10058P6
6F6FRY6

Jaquiny 03

pPaNILI] G977 1R1IL)
paNL] 29877 10I3UaD
PANLIT 99877 123D
PaNLLI 9877 1BIISD
PSNWIT $997Z 1RIIUAD
PAUWLT £9877 RSN
Pl 79877 TRIWAD
PSUWYT 19877 TRIWE)
PN (9877 TRIWD
Pa3UI] 66877 1RIIUS3
paluT 85877 123US)
pajI /6877 1e3us)
palwI| GER7Z TRIIUAD
AL PSBZZ 1eIIUSD
PaNWYT £687Z 12IUaD
PSNWLT 76877 1RJIUD3
payWI] 16872 1R1IUBD
PaLLIT OGRZZ 1BIUID
PaNWIT 6¥BZZ [21IUAD
PaNWIT §¥BZ7 123U
PO Z¥RZZ 1R1IURD
PaNWIT G¥RZZ RN
pajlwi #877 1ejua)
paNWL] 477 181IUD)
PANWIL] ZFRZZ 1R
PINWLT LPEZZ TRAID
PajNWI Op8ZZ 1RIWD
Py 6£87Z 1R43UBD
P3NWIT SE8ZZ 1R4IUSD
P3UWIT LEZZ 1BIIS)
PN 9E8ZZ 111D
PINWIT PEGZZ TRNUSD
PajWLT £E677 1ENUID
palLWLT ZERZZ 1RAUAD
PaLI LEGZZ 1R1IUaY

Auedwon



LLEQGB6
6680586
65£0586
0£¥0G86
310586
670586
GEPOSEE
810586
98L0586
POrOSRE
SF0586

Jagquny 03

PRI 09 S30LAIIS J|0JARY IULIO
PRI 65 SDLAIS 1|0IARY IUWQ
PoIIWI] 8 SBIAIG N10JARd IULIO
PRIWIT £§ 533113 N10JARY [ULIO
Pa1jW|] 95 S331AIRS Tj0Jked [LWQ
PRI §6 SADIAISS JjolAed LW
P3ILILY 5 $331AISS [1oUABd IULWD
P £4 S23LAISS NJoUABY UL
PRI 76 SB0IAJSS fj0lAeg LI
P LS 5a2jalag Tjolhed WWO

PRI g SaAIIS TI0iARd IUWO

Auedwosy

60F0586
95#0586
[0
150586
¥9+0586
180586
6110586
0Zk0S86
8.b0586
S6E0586
06E0SRE
0586
€£EP0686
G1P0G86
LOr0586
£5£0986
LOFOSRE
BOF0SB6
LLE0SB6
970586
6EP0GR6
P6£0586
96£0686
YIrse6
L0586
£1¥0586
£0F 0586
99£0586
69ETE96
6rSLE%S
OEZZE9%6
9661£96
1£99796
¥RL97%6
L69879%6

Jaquiny o3

PRILWINT 4 SIS J|0AEY LULIQ
PaILWI] g S9MAIRS |j0KRy UG
PRI L 531135 fl0ARd UWQ
PallwiL] 9 5391135 [10JARY UG
PaHWIL G 53D1AI35 [10.ARY ILUWQ
PAHWILT ¥ 53314135 [J0JARY 1ULIQ
PRHWIN £ 53214435 10JAR LD
PRI 7 SA0LALDS ||0JARY LD
PaWILT Iy S20LAI3S [10JARd JULID
PaIUI O sadlAlag [j0JAey [ULIG
PRI GE 592195 (1044 IULIQ
P BE 5301435 JI04ARY IULIQ
PaLl] £§ S3IAIBS )0IARd (UG
PaIULCT 9E S3TIAIDS jloshey ULOD
PalILIL] GE S3DLAIAS fIoAR ILWQ
PaIL] $E S3ILAIIS JIoAEY IUWQ
PRI £ SSOLAIIS Y|0IAEY IULIO
PRI 7€ SBWAIRS NIouked uwQ
PR3WLT LE S32IAIBS Y|0MARY (UWD
PajULL] OF $91AIBS Yj0.AEd ILWO
PAILIT 47 s9HAISS jj0hed WO
PaWI) LT S2MAIAG jj0ikEd LUWID
PaJLLLLT 97 SBHAIBS Y|0JARY UL
PRI §7 S9MAIBS JjTIARY UL
PaNLLET #7 S21AIBS J|0UAR] LWWD
PaWIT £7 s2HAIRS (10uAEd WD
pajlL] 77 sadalag ))oUhEd WD
PajLLLY | T $931A13G Yjolked LUWID
P2YWILY §) $234AISG jjokEd LULIE
PAjLWL] §) $3HAIIG ||0.AEd IULIQ
PaLWL] ¥L S3HAIDS 1104KEd WD
PRI 71 S3HAIBS (j0.kEg WWID

PaIlLLT 6 S3MMAIBS jjaikEd WWE
P B S3DIAI9S 110JAR (LW

PAILILT G S33IAIS 10JARY LLIWG

Auedwo)

F189796
Tr99296
008796
£BELIRG
7048486
BTELIR6
078486
Pr/8/86
06/8486
S¥Z.Ii86
65L8.86
¥IL8L86
BLIB/BE
1648.86
£ELL/B6
860./86
Fr69.86
§589/86
7659286
S#99.86
199486
9799/86
Ir59.86
688786
0114/86
LELG/86
0154/86
07v¥s/86
9507586
L8F 1686
2102686
81072586
0761586
5161586
7161586

Jaquiny 03

PRI € S32LAAS 10JARY UG
PRI 7 $331A36 Jj0JARg LW
PRI | S3ILAIDS N|0IARY 1LLQ
panwi g sdwa | jeLnsnpu
pajwL] g sdwa) JeLsnpu
panuwi] £g sdwaj jeLasnpuy
paju 7g sdwa 1eLisnpu|
pajuuLT Lg sdway jetisnpu|
paWL] gg sdwal yeLisnpu
pajlwl] 67 sdway 1eu3snpu|
pajlwi] g2 sdwaj 1eu3snpu|
pajuwy 22 sdwa | 1eu3snpu
pajwi] 92 sdwa) 1eu3snpu|
pajw] 62 sdwsa) 1eu3snpu
P3UWILT b/ sdwa 1eLnsnpu
pajwl] £/ sdwa| jeLnsnpu
pajwi] 7/ sdwa | Jewnshpu|
pasiw] 12 sdwa| 1eLnsnpu
pa3ly] o sdwa | Jewnsnpu|
PalLIL §9 sdwa] 1eLsnpu}
paui] g9 sdwa) jelisnpu
pawi f9 sdwa) jeLisnpu)
palw 99 sdwa jeLnsnpu
P33T g9 sdwa jelsnpu
paju] 9 sdwa] jeuisnpu)
pajln £g sdwa) JeuIsnpu
pailwr 79 sdwa jensnpu
pajiun 19 sdway yeulsnpu)
paywi pg sdwaj yeusnpu
PaWIT 46 sdwa L jeLnsnpu
padw gg sdwa jeLnsnpu
paju /g sdwaj jeuisnpu)
pajwn 96 sdwa| jeLnsnpy
pajwi 56 sdwa jeLsnpy|
pajwl] ¥ sdwa jeLisnpu

Auedwon

LI0TE86
2602486
6LELG86
86774686
£EGL1586
roL7ase
88EIGHG
tLL7686
0177586
LT0Ts86
6GETS86
1GETSBO
0LETSB6
9GTI586
6807586
FA ran: L]
8971486
BLEISBE
§ZETS86
S677586
GR7TSB6
ZLETAB6
086765896
20/7586
6071486
8B I586
A4t
GETTGBA
9ZTTSBE
£L7T6R6
7667586
FO9I5RE
¥A ¥
0707486
19ET586

Jaquiny o)

pajwn €6 sdway jeulsnpul
pawwp zg sdway jeuasnpu|
pajwr) 1 sdwa 1euIsnpu
pajwi] 06 sdwa | 1euIsnpuj
pajiw g sdwa L euIsnpuj
pajwi gy sdwa ] jeuIsnpu;
pauwiy /4 sdwa] jeuisnpu|
pauwWL} 9 sdilay eLasnpul
pajwi] Gy sdwa | eL3snpu|
PalWLT  sdwa] teulsnpul
pauwi g sdwa) jeuisnpu)
pajwLy Zp sdway jeussnpul
pauWLY 1y sdwa jeuasnpu|
palluiL] o sdwa) jeinsnpul
pajw g€ sdway 1eLIsnpuj
paywy| g¢ sdwa 1euIsnpuj
paywy £ sdway jeu3snpu)
pauw] 9€ sdway 1eLnsnpu;
pauwL] G¢ sdwaj 1eLisnput
Pa3W #€ sdwa ] 1euIsnpu|
paywi £€ sdwa L 1episnpu}
paw] Zg sdwa L 1euisnpu)
pawLy L sdwa | |euIsnpu|
pajwL g sdwa 1eLsnpu)
pajwny 67 sdwsa] 1euIsnpu)
pajlun 87 sdura ] 1eLasnpu)
pajw] £ sdwa L 1euIsnpu)
paji] 97 sdwa] jeuisnpu)
payLn ¢z sdwsa] 1euisnpu)
pajun §7 sdwis] jeulsnpu)
panwi £7 sdwa yeuisnpu
pajw 7z sdwa L Teuisnpu)
P33T 17 sdwa) TeuIsnpu|
pajiu gz sdwa] jenisnpul
payWNT 61 sdws | Teulsnpu)

Auedwoy



Appendix 2

Currently Dissoived Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V&1 Limited 9013058
Central V33 Limited 8984357
Central W17 Limited uinn
Centrai B12 Limited F153756¢
Centrat X5 Linited 9045784
Centrat G1 Limited 985778
Lentral GO Lirmted Loyl
Central G11 Limited 9286924
Central G2 Limited 9IRTIMNA
Central GA3 Limited 9187070
Central G2 Limited 9286114
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central G6 Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Central G Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Central B2 Limited 9166938
Central D16 Limited 9166479
Central E11 Limfted 9182684
Central £12 Lirmited 981302
Central £13 Limited 9181064
Central £14 Limited 9181091
Central £15 Limited 9181128
Central £16 Umited 9181175
Central £17 Limited 9181149
Centra! £18 Limited 9181187
Central E19 Limited 9182814
Centrat E2 Limited 9181048
Centrat £20 Limited 9182883
Centrat E3 Limited 9181094
Lentral £4 Limited 9181203
Central €5 Limited 9181139
Central £6 Limited 9181121
Central E7 Limited 9181449
Central £8 Limited 9182615
Central £9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limited 184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited $185942
Central F11 Limited G1E5847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Centrat Fi4 Limited 9187168
Central F15 Limited HB5965
Central F16 Limited 8187423

Central ¥4 Limited $1B4375

Client Name
Central FS Limited
Central F6 Lunited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limfted
Centrat F$ Limited
Central G14 Limited
Lentral G15 Limited
Central G16 Lirted
Central G17 Limfted
Central Gt8 Limited
Central 619 Limited
Central 620 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H10 Lirmted
Central H11 Limited
Central H1Z Limited
Central H13 Lirrdted
Central H14 Limited
Central M15 Limfted
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Centrat H4 Limited
Central HS Limited
Central Hé Limited
Lentral H7 Limited
Central H9 Limited
Central 11 Limited
Lentral N0 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Centrat 115 Limited
Centrat 12 Limited
Central i Limited
Central 15 Limited
Central i Limited
Central 17 Limited
Central (8 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
9187272
9185603
$185711
2290158
9288360
9288267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9188352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9288384
9288401
9288387
9288606
9288276
9288273
9288391
9288519
9288339
9286303
9290148
9288299
9285268
9288297
9288323
9288377
9288689
9289238
9290246
9290237
9290229
9290269
F28811
9288475
9288530
9183549
9288483
9288639
9288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

[Company Name: .

Central CC151 Limited
Central AA253 Limited
Central GG147 Limited
Central BB44 Limited
Central 511 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited
Central ZZ779 Limited
Central AA173 Limited
Central AA139 Limited
Central BB197 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited
Central BB193 Limited
Central AAZ256 Limited
Central ZZ754 Limited
Central 77960 Limited
Central 820 Limited
Central ZZ94 Limited
Central ZZ255 Limited
Central AA150 Limited
Central B8163 Limited
Central ZZ790 Limited
Ormni Payroll Services 5 Limited
Central 88194 Limited
Central GG164 Limited
Central AA124 Limited
Central ZZ785 Limited
Central BB26 Limited
Central BB37 Limited
Central ZZ177 Limited
Central 2Z688 Limited
Central AA316 Limited
Central BB39 Limited
Central GG122 Limited
Central BB46 Limited
Central 019 Limited
Central ZZ796 Limited
Central €CC121 Limited
Central P19 Limited
Central Z7 Limited
Central ZZ154 Limited
Central CC152 Limited
Central ZZ44 Limited
Central GG204 Limited
Central BB114 Limited
Central 2Z131 Limited




Central AA179 Limited
Central B Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Centrat P6 Limited
Centrat AA280 Limited
Centrail P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central 7789 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central Z232 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central 22862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central €C139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 27942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.7¢%
29.94
29.96
31.55
31.61
32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81
51.28
52.98

9.00

9.40

9.61

9.73

9.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96
11.03
11.06
11.23
11.23
11.26
11.37
11.46
11.57
11.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ2905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central €13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AAZ55 Limited
Central AAZ59 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited
Central AA353 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited
Central AAZ88 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited
Central €CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Centrat ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central 2292 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V&5 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
13.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AAZ241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 27944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central 22732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ2682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central €C132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central O4 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ué Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central £Z2843 Limited
Centrat ZZ751 Limited
Central 72776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central £€153 Limited
Central 72639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central 22132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central 22873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.:1
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central 77782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 22925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central 7Z538 Limited
Central Z2884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central Z2935 Limited
Central 22767 Limited
Central 72868 Limited
Central 22867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

3
31
31
3
3
31
3
K3
31

.02
A7
32
.32
42
45
.61
.64
.78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34,27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central Z791 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central Q011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central 22913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Centrat ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central 2Z907 Limited
Central 77845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central Z7263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central 72847 Limited
Central O18 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central Z2930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central Z2520 Limited
Central Z2937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central 22792 Limited
Central 27292 Limited
Central 27831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central 22712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AAZ248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central 22527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43,94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
456.48
49.58
49.63
49,73
49.98
50.26
30.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central 77233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central 2267 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central 22934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central 22695 Limited
Central 22963 Limited
Central 22923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Centrai AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central Z2774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central 22910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central 27807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
31.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
32.87
33.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
33.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
35.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
33.35




Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central 7904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D2 Limited
Centrail Q13 Limited
Central 22853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central VY5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central 77553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central 77966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
36.66
36.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited

Central Y9 Limited

Central 77870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited

Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited

Central C2 Limited
Central 22720 Limited
Central 22610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central 2Z66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited

Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
56.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
16
.21
.28
.28
.29
4
43
.43
.53
71
g7
.80
.82
.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central 22852 Limited 62.30
Central 22716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central 22565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central 22951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central 72760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central 77579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central 77146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omnfi Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central 27821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central 72718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
7017
70.59
70.90
71,13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central 77586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Centrat ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ7634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central 27250 Limited
Centrat 8B19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Centrat 27597 Limited
Centrat GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central 22693 Limited
Central 22924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central 8B62 Limited
Central Q6 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central 27958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31

75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91

75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11

76.15
76.28
76.51

76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61

77.63
77.71

77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21

78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central 213 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 72952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600C Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central 727662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central Z7249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Centrat ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.1¢
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.Mn
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
81.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13




Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central Z7800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central 72247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central 27919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central 77232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
B6.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
36.84
86.84
37.03
87.12
87.17
B7.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
H
M
91
N
N
91
M
91
M
Pl
91
9
el

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
64
.68
.69
76
.78
.85
.88
.91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56




Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central 77201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central Z7261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central 772694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central 77644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ2943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central 27938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central 22959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central Z2947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central 72214 Limited
Centrat AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
95.57
9%.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central ¥71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Centrat AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Centrai BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central 22287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central 22225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 22929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central 7Z87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central 27620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 22928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89%
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104,91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central 72838 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 22624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central 2761 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central Z7936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central 22230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Centrat 27528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Centrat L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107 .46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
11
111
111
111
111
11
111

A2
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central 22901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Centratl ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central Z722 Limited
Centrat ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA2B6 Limited
Central Mé Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central 27916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.0%
112.13
112,35
112.44
112.54
112.59
12.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114,13
114.29
114.45
114,54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114,92
115,49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
t18.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central 7284 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central 2Z883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central 77264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central €9 Limited
Central 727954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6é Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ2646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AAT18 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central 6G139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Lirnited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central 22647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central Z7920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central S4 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ2286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central Z7238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central 72626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128,77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
126.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
14
22
.23
.28
.31
.32
41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AAZ54 Limited
Central 22530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central 22237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central Z2645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BBé Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central 2Z705 Limited
Central 22272 Limited
Central 77274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central 27552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Lirnited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central $9 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central 22692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 48 Limited

Central 77124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central Né Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central K6 Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 72926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Centrai K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central 77157 Limited
Central 77242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limfted
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central 22731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central 27964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
135.43
156,41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.33
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central 27163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Centrat AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central 77219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central 77551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central 77643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Lirmited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234,19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central 27903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Centrat 22572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central 22203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central 22199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central 22134 Limited
Central 27625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91

271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91

282.79
2184.55
284.68
185.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
193.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61

305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324,61

324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central 7720 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central 27269 Limited
industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Centrat CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Centratl GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ2543 Limited
Central C16 Lirnited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559% Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Centrai V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central 72723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central 22243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Centrai GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Centrai 22741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
453,20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483,89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31

508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51

544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91

572.61

573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52




Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central 7Z45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited
Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central 27180 Limited
Central 22674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industriat Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672,91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.54



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industriat Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central Z799 Limited
Central V6Z Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industriai Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Centrat AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AAZ245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central Vé8 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Ternps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industriat Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limted
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
tndustrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central B8108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Centrat BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central 816 Limited
industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76




Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Centrat B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



£2095'TPY oL
- e

REZHL'EY SIUDWESINGSHG

ER'OLY'FLY LR
EL98E 580ty v 0E°'909") el e 05'6Z6°1EL | OT'12L or'sel 5S¢ 00'0c€ 05T Q1 EZR'ORT | O 98F Sr6sie7 Fegvee
s0PZ SLTAV9'EL SL%8 SELTY St 00 ¢rt 51 000kt o5t 00015} 1154 DOSHF'S 973
$4°B8E 152109 50'605°1 orEL Lils1) SLOEVOLL | 56 969 0" OF 0z ¢ OLU60L'SEE | SiTL SFstisrr | s65EE
00°95y 00°+83 0%') 151 00y oeESe 058
&L7ELE 0o'get's o0t oosL0's 052t 00°E92°€ 05'¢

3 I sanoy I%0L Loy ERLCYS oy 3 /0L snoy jimep | Moy 3 1m0l SANOH 301 5moH
v HOLYNLSINSAY ¥IDYNYW

IOVEAY TYi0L ONYYO 43Vis ¥3IHI0 HOLVULSINIWGY HOINIS ANVLSISSY HITYNYW HINLHYY

nveBar] 13uf ‘ol 1Y | o)

Asaens g Bupniey
auoddy uo sdag

uoR e

L10T 29QUIDAON #T 03 9107 4940100 § PaLidd oy} 10} aqealddy satey pue palseyy sy jo Aseunung

uotyepInbEY AJRIUTOA SIOHPaID UL B - SaiueduIos JOYI0 664 L B PAUWNT LV IRAUI)

& Jipuaddy




Rule 14.4
Insotvency {England
and Wales) Ruies
2016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of ctaim for atl Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

T Neme of radiier
(if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes cutstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
{if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form),

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need £o attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behatf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, 800 LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.



